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Thursday 5th July 2018
WESTLAWN WEALTH MANAGEMENT 2YO MAIDEN PLATE 1006m 12:35 pm
WESTLAWN PROPERTY TRUST MAIDEN PLATE 1610m 1:10 pm

WESTLAWN BUSINESS SERVICES CLASS 2 HANDICAP (SCALED - 2.0KG) 1:45 pm
1410m

JOHN CARLTON CUP 1206m 2:22 pm
WESTLAWN LIFE INSURANCE CLASS 1 HANDICAP(SCALED -1.5KG) 1206m  2:57 pm
WESTLAWN INSURANCE BROKERS CLASS 3 HANDICAP (SCALED - 2.0KG) 3:37 pm
1106m

WESTLAWN FINANCE GRAFTON CUP PRELUDE 2215m 4:14 pm
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Race 1 WESTLAWN WEALTH MANAGEMENT 2YO MAIDEN PLATE 1006m NSW: 12:35 pm

Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 12:35 pm
10th $300. QLD:12:35 pm
Rail: + 3m - Winning Post to 1600m, +3m 1200m - Winning Post NT: 12:05 pm
Straight: 400m. S8 LELS [
Circumference: 1959m. WA L0:35 am
For: Two-Years-Old. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 4. Neanderthal Cross-over nose band first time, 8. Cheval Rapide Lugging bit first time, winkers
first time, 11. Urban Appeal Lugging bit first time, 14. Ancient Aztec Gelded
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Arlington Valley Adam Hyeronimus  John Shelton 8 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 57
2. Miracle Knight Carla Dougherty (a2) Kevin King 9 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 57
3. Mittere Brad Stewart Danny Bougoure 3592 2:0-1-0 $5300 0% 50% 7 57
4. Neanderthal Billy Owen Neil Osborne 5 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 16 57
5. Scherzare Skye Bogenhuber  Brett Cavanough 12 1:0-1-0 $5790 0% 100% 4 57
SCRATCHED
7. Casual Witness Ben Looker Tony Gollan 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 55
SCRATCHED
9. Ester's Rose Kanichiro Fujii Steven Phelps 7 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 14 55
10. Mystic Brook Ron Stewart Chris Munce 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 55
SCRATCHED
12. Whymelo James Orman Toby Edmonds 4 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 55
13. Just Sizzling Terry Treichel Neil Godbolt 633555 4:0-0-2 $4780 0% 50% 15 57
SCRATCHED
15. Rosy Elsie Matthew McGuren  Jim Jarvis 25436 3:0-0-1 $3,055 0% 33% 2 55
SCRATCHED

Race 1 WESTLAWN WEALTH MANAGEMENT 2YO MAIDEN PLATE: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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- Trainer John Shelton Barrier 12
V) ARLINGTON VALLEY Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 57.0kg
» 1"+ 2year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Arlington Dam Four Moons
Breeder Mr B W McHugh
Owners ED Reilly, Mrs S Reilly-Holmes, J A Holmes & Mrs R Reilly FlRST STARTER
Colours Pink, White Star And Sleeves,Pink Stars
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of11 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1006m 2y Mdn-sw Soft5  AHyeronimus  57.0 12 $26.00 Scherzare 57.0kg 5.63L 57.87 5 8
40of 7 GRAF  Mon 28May18 1015m OPEN-BT Soft5 B Looker n/a Knight Templar n/a 10.75L 59.31
- Trainer Kevin King Barrier 3
n M I RACI‘E KN IGHT Jockey Carla Dougherty 57.0kg
@ 2 year old bay gelding (male)
%"%¥ Sire Knight Exemplar Dam Mercurial Miss
Breeder Ms F Mylan
Owners R L Hambly,K H King FIRST STARTER
Colours Red And Yellow Checks, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f11 GRAF Thu5Jull®  1006m 2y Mdn-sw Soft5 ~ CDougherty  57.0  3$101.00 Scherzare 57.0kg 6.14L 57.87 1 1
60of7 BLNA Fri22Junl8 1000m OPEN-BT Heavy8 C Dougherty n/a In Her Zone n/a 14.01L 1:03.99
'.-‘ Trainer Danny Bougoure Barrier 7
‘ 2“ II\(:I:TTIE(REI ) Jockey Brad Stewart 57.0kg Prizemoney $5,300
ear old bay colt (male i . % 0-
‘_‘ Si¥e Smart M)ilssile Dam Rainbow Joy Win Range WaP% 050
gﬁsgfsr mrMRMBfeL:)ic:ee:\Ars M M Boucher, Ms A B Decourcy, Mrs F Flint, Mrs M Career 20-1-0 12 Mths 3.0-1-1 ~ 1st Up 1.0-1-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
AKelly, Ms MR Larnach-Jones, Mrs S L Lynhalm, MrsTL Connoily, Ms S Mott, Mrs £ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
J Richards, Miss C M Sullivan & Mrs J M Bishop Syndicates: Double J (Mgr: Miss J T Jockey 3:0-1-1 Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0'duffy)
Colours Red, White Band And Armband, Black Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f11 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1006m 2y Mdn-sw Soft5 B Stewart 570 7 $3.80 Scherzare 57.0kg 2.33L 57.87 8 7
90of13 GOLD Sat17Marl8 1200m 2Y-SW Softs B Stewart 570 9  $15Boomsara 57.0kg 7.15L 1:10.54 3 2
20f14 SUNS Sun4Marl8 1000m 2Y MDN-SW Softs B Stewart 570 1 $115F;z§§ecourse Road 57.0kg 0.50L 3 3
1of7 DOOM Tue 20Febl8 840m 2Y Soft5 B Stewart nfa 3 Mittere n/a 2.50L 51.87
50f7 DOOM Tue 6Febl8 840m 2Y-TRL Soft5 B Stewart nfa 4 Global Choice n/a 5.75L 49.84
- Trainer Neil Osborne Barrier 16
n N EAN DERTHAL Jockey Billy Owen 57.0kg
& 2 year old chestnut gelding (male)
\¥ Sire Animal Kingdom Dam Mira Chavali
Breeder Mr G Corra
Owners G S Corra FIRST STARTER
Colours Green, Green And Black Hooped Sleeves, Black Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f11 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1006m 2y Mdn-sw Soft5 B Owen 57.0 16 $31.00 Scherzare 57.0kg 431L 57.87 10 5
20f6  ACT  Fri22Jun18 900m OPEN-BT Synth B Owen n/a Ninky Nonk n/a 0.94L 53.78
,.' B SCHERZARE Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 4
Jockey Skye Bogenhuber 57.0kg Prizemoney $5,790
2 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1006m W&P% 0-100
Sire All Too Hard Dam Tartufi
Breeder Mr G J Per . . . .
Owners Greenwich rSytud Pty Ltd C.areer. 1.0-1-0 12 Mth.s 2:1-1-0  1st UP 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 9.0 0-0
Colours Black, Pink Horseshoes, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of1l GRAF Thu5Jull8  1006m 2y Mdn-sw Soft5 S Bogenhuber 57.0 4 $6.00 Scherzare 57.0kg 1.78L 57.87 22
20f10 DUBB Fri1l5Junl8 1110m SLV GOBLET Good4  C Lever 56.5 5  $31 Nuke 58.0kg 0.61L 1:04.59 8 7
60of8 BEAU Wed 23May18 800m 2Y-BT Soft5 B Cray n/a Albert's No Pussy n/a 4.58L 46.97
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CASUAL WITN Ess Trainer Tony Gollan Barrier 5
Jockey Ben Looker 55.0kg
n 2 year old chestnut filly (female)
. Sire Star Witness Dam Casual Friday
Breeder Mr P van Gestel
Owners Boom Racing T'breds, G J Morris, D Ryan, D W Yates, Mrs C D Richards, T FlRST STARTER
D Martin, A J Bevan, P J Brimblecombe, H C Thomas, Dr S R Mercer, G R Burnell,
Mrs K L Van Gestel, G T Hodge, M V Chicken, D C Carroll, The Dream 1, Evens
Racing, QId Bowler Boys, Can Bar Critic, Something Fishy
Colours Black, Cyan Boom Racing Logo, Cyan Cap, Black Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 11 GRAF  Thu5Jull8  1006m 2y Mdn-sw Soft5 B Looker 55.0 5 $2.70 Scherzare 57.0kg 6.21L 57.87 33
1of8 DOOM Tue26Junl8 1000m 2Y-TRL Good4  J Byrne nfa 8 Casual Witness n/a 2.50L 1:00.52
4of 5 EFM  Tue12Junl8 800m 2Y-TRL Good  JByrne nfa 3 Zephetto n/a 2.751 45.46
20f6  GCST  Thu 7Decl7 900m 2Y Soft5  J Byrne nfa 5 Amorita n/a 0.20L 55.46
1 Trainer Steven Phelps Barrier 14
n ESTER s ROSE Jockey Kanichiro Fujii 55.0kg
& j 2 year old bay or brown filly (female)
. Sire Publishing Dam Rose General
Breeder Mr G H Austin
Owners G H Austin, Mrs S E Austin & S J Phelps FIRST STARTER
Colours White, Royal Blue Vee And Armbands
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f11 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1006m 2y Mdn-sw Soft5 K Fujii 55.0 14$101.00 Scherzare 57.0kg 4.85L 57.87 11 11
3of5 GCST  Tue12Junl8 900m 2Y-TRL Soft6 N Masuda nfa 4 Cossie n/a 4.50L 58.67
. Trainer Chris Munce Barrier 6
& MYSTIC BROOK Jockey Ron Stewart 55.0kg
2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Mystic Belle
Breeder Mr M Thomas
Owners Payne Family Racing (Mgr: S J Payne), J E Munce, Mrs G M Munce, Mrs B FlRST STARTER
H Gibbs, S J Gibbs, Mrs M Lindemann, D A Stuart, | T Cook, M R Jackson, P R Slater,
R J Slater, R P Baker, C P Slater, R Lindemann, N P Kirkwood, A J Robison, Ms D
Sicura, K P Bohle, J Stuart & M A Robison
Colours Royal Blue, White Southern Cross Stars, Royal Blue Cap, White Star
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f11 GRAF  Thu5Jull8  1006m 2y Mdn-sw Soft5 R Stewart 550 6 $17.00 Scherzare 57.0kg 8.08L 57.87 7 10
30f6 DOOM Tue 26Junl8 840m 2Y-TRL Good4 M D Plessis nfa 1 Hallside Fandango n/a 4.00L 50.95
50f5 EFM  Tue 12Junl8 800m 2Y-TRL Good M D Plessis nfa 5 Zephetto n/a 5.251 45.46
40f 7 DOOM Tue 20Feb18 840m 2Y Soft5  Q Krogh nfa 6 Erringhi Spring n/a 2.95L 52.05
40of 6 DOOM Tue 6Febl8  840m 2Y-TRL Soft5 M Murphy nfa 6 Only Wanna Sing n/a 4.10L 49.82
\ WHYM ELO Trainer Toby Edmonds Barrier 1
) Jockey James Orman 55.0kg
I 1 2year old bay filly (female)
Sire | Am Invincible Dam Meliora
Breeder Yarraman Park Stud Pty Ltd
Owners M S Sowerby, A Yap, J M Hynes & P D Sedl. Yearlings Promote Optimisim FlRST STARTER
Q2 (Mgr: P D Sedl) Rkh Thoroughbreds (Mgr: R K Hamer)
Colours Sky Blue, White And Sky Blue Horse Motif Band
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f11 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1006m 2y Mdn-sw Soft5  J Orman 550 1 $5.00 Scherzare 57.0kg 3.22L 57.87 9 9
1of7 DOOM Thu31Mayl8 1000m 2Y-TRL Soft5  J Byrne nfa 3 Whymelo n/a 0.10L 59.32
60f7 GCST  Thu17Mayl8 1000m 2Y-TRL Good4 ) Byrne nfa 2 Sapphire Gift n/a 11.10L 1:00.17
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2 [Eustsizzune

s 2 year old bay colt (male)
‘. m Sire Sizzling Dam Final Star
Breeder Holbrook Thoroughbreds

Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 15
Jockey Terry Treichel 57.0kg Prizemoney $4,780
Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Owners Miss J M Harris, AT Harris & Mrs M | Harris Carcer £0-0-2 12 Mths >0-0:2 1t Up 20-0-1 — 2nd Up 20-0-1
Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-2  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 11 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1006m 2y Mdn-sw Soft5 T Treichel 57.0 15 $31.00 Scherzare 57.0kg 4.42L 57.87 6 4
30f12 TARE Sun1Jull8  1007m MDN Soft7 T Treichel 56.0 5  $16 Designer Maid 55.0kg 5.46L 1:00.86 2 3
30f10 COFF  Thu14Junl8 810m MDN-SW Softe T Treichel 565 4 $5 Marokawa 59.0kg 1.03L 47.91 2
50f7 COFF Sunl4Jan18 810m 2Y MDN-SW Good3 B Hodder 570 6 $8.50 She's Choosie 55.0kg 4.26L 45.92 5
50f5 TARE Sun24Decl7 1000m 2Y MDN Good3 B Hodder 58.0 5  $11 Nashian 56.0kg 2.54L 59.72 3 3
ROSY ELSIE Trainer Jim Jarvis Barrier 2
4} f“"} Jockey Matthew McGuren 55.0kg Prizemoney $3,055
2 year old bay or brown filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-33

b ) L oA Conquers All Dam Twink

greederﬁr Ejjemii"[‘) R ke gy CATEET300-L 12Mihs 40-11 1stUp10-00  2nd Up 10-0-1

onyiners Mrs ans, JL Jans lavone & R (Mor: DrR Jemisom & M) pirr 0:0.00 Good 10-0-1  Soft 20-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0

Colours Pale Blue And Black Halves, White Band And Cap, Pale Blue Spots Jockey 1:0-1-0 Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 GRAF  Thu5Jull®  1006m 2y Mdn-sw Soft5 M Mcguren 550 2 $31.00 Scherzare 57.0kg 1.78L 57.87 4 6
40f6 GRAF Sun28Jan18 1000m 2Y HCP Soft5 P Graham 55.5 4 $11 She's Choosie 58.0kg 5.84L 57.2 6 5
3of 7 COFF Sunl4Jan18 810m 2Y MDN-SW Good3 P Graham 550 2 $5 She's Choosie 55.0kg 0.56L 45.92 4
6of 6 BALL  Mon 27Nov17 1010m 2Y MDN-SW Soft5 S Traecey 550 1 $6.50 Axella 55.0kg 9.90L 59.29 5 6
1of8 COFF Tue7Novl7 800m OPEN-BT Good4 S Traecey n/a Rosy Elsie n/a 1.23L 4831

Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now
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Race 2 WESTLAWN PROPERTY TRUST MAIDEN PLATE 1610m

NSW: 1:10 pm

Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 1:10 pm
10th $300. QLD: 1:10 pm
Rail: + 3m - Winning Post to 1600m, +3m 1200m - Winning Post NT: 12:40 pm
Straight: 400m. SB LD
Circumference: 1959m. WA LD am
For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Acraman Ben Looker Stirling Osland 2234525225 15:0-5-2 $28930 0% 47% 3 59
SCRATCHED
3. Final Honour Kanichiro Fujii Ross Stitt 0579059 5:0-0-0 $1620 0% 0% 11 59
4. Lover Legs James Orman Scott Henley 105542458 6:0-1-0 $5730 0% 17% 6 59
5. Queachy (GB) Brad Stewart Stephen Lee 5352665850 11:0-1-1 $8,550 0% 18% 5 59
6. Secret Lago Cejay Graham (a2) ~ Matthew McCudden 8758406625 12:0-1-0 $7965 0% 8% 2 59
1. Steven Tegan Harrison Matthew Dunn 93453 4:0-0-2 $3955 0% 50% 10 59
8. Taikun Prince Craig Franklin Cathy Chapman 7923580765 9:0-1-1 $4255 0% 2% 4 59
SCRATCHED
10. Famed (NZ) Adam Hyeronimus  John Shelton 3308050349 18:0-2-3 $15905 0% 28% 7 57
11. Myriads Brooke Stower Stirling Osland 0675695s4s 8:0-0-0 $4560 0% 0% 1 57
12. Onset Clayton Gallagher ~ Neville Stewart 485557980 7:0-0-0 $2764 0% 0% 12 57
13. Western Order Ron Stewart Chris Munce 6495000 5:0-0-0 $75%0 0% 0% 9 57

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

} 11 12. Onset "H‘

a 10 3. Final Honour ‘ﬁ

6 9 7. Steven "H

“'.‘ 8 13. Western Order “H

é, 7 10. Famed "H‘
é 6 4, Lover Legs

i 5 5. Queachy "ﬁ

&; 4 8. Taikun Prince "H

g\:I! 3 1. Acraman "H
2 6. Secret Lago "H

;i 1 11. Myriads "H

Rail position: + 3m - Winning Post to 1600m, +3m 1200m - Winning Post Race Direction >
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ACRAMAN
ﬁ‘\.ﬁ 4 year old bay gelding (male)
* 8 * Sire Northern Meteor Dam Nazzuca

Breeder Mr G Harvey
Owners Horse Ventures (Mgr: M B Sandblom)
Colours Pale Green, Purple Quarters, Hooped Sleeves, Checked Cap

Race Details Track

20f11 GRAF Thub5Jull8  1610m Mdn-sw Soft5

20f12 PORT Sun17Junl8 1506m MDN Soft6

30f13 ARMI Tue5Junl8  1400m MDN Good3

40f14 GRAF  Sun20Mayl8 1206m MDN-SW Good4

20f12 KEMP Tue9Janl8  1450m MDN Good3
= [EJ FINAL HONOUR

/

3 year old brown or black gelding (male)

Sire Arlington Dam Coco Sovelda

Breeder Mr B W McHugh

Owners D R MacLean, R Stitt, M Ackerman & R Simpson
Colours Dark Green, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track
11 of 11 GRAF  Thu 5Jull8  1610m Mdn-sw Soft5
50f12 COFF Thu14Junl8 1615m MDN-SW Soft6
70f13 TARE  FriJunl8 1400m MDN Softs
90f12 TARE Mon 14May18 1250m MDN-SW Soft7

12 0f 12 TARE  Mon 23Apr18 1007m 3Y MDN-SW

o

= |PJ LOVER LEGS
m 3 year old bay gelding (male)
. Sire Youthful Legs Dam Chase the Music
Breeder Mr W Lambert

Owners W E Lambert, V C Weakley, Mrs Y K Hull, K P Melick, T J Torrens, J W

Bridges, M P M Mc Gleenon, M Wilson & P O Daniels
Colours Hot Pink, Lime Green And Black Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track
1of11l GRAF Thu5Jull8  1610m Mdn-sw Soft5
10 of 12 PORT  Sun 17Junl8 1506m MDN Soft6
5o0f11 LISM  Sat2Junl8  1300m MDN-SW Softs
40f8 GRAF Sat3Febl8  1610m MDN Soft6
20f10 DOOM Wed 10Jan18 1650m MDN Good3
[ Y
* | QuEACHY
' 5 year old bay gelding (male)
L Sire Kyllachy Dam Quella
Breeder Grove Farm Stud
Owners R M Lapointe
Colours Red, Black Diamond, White Sleeves, Red Cap
Race Details Track
50f11 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1610m Mdn-sw Soft5
30f10 GOLD Sat16Junl8 1300m CG&E MDN Good4
50f8 IPSW  Wed 30May18 1350m MDN-SW Good4
20f8 GOLD Sat12Mayl8 1400m MDN Good4
20f6  GCST  Tue 1Mayl8 1000m MDN-TRL Good4
CrownBet
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Trainer Stirling Osland Barrier 3

Jockey Ben Looker 59.0kg Prizemoney $28,930

Win Range - W&P% 0-47

Career 15:0-5-2 12 Mths 13:0-6-2 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-3-1  Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 1:.0-1-0

Jockey 6:0-5-1  Dist 2:0-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Looker 59.0 3 $2.30 Lover Legs 59.0kg 0.02L 1:37.85 3 3
B Looker 580 7 $61$3Ligszrland Express 56.0kg 2.45L 1 1
B Looker 580 6 $2.90 Fudgewedge 59.0kg 2.36L 1:24.44 6 5
K Fujii 59.0 7  $15 Sienna Rose 54.5kg 2.90L 1:10.6 9 10
B Looker 59.0 6  $2F Zarsis 57.0kg 0.28L 1:26.54 4 2

Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 11

Jockey Kanichiro Fujii 59.0kg Prizemoney $1,620

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Fujii 59.0 11 $51.00 Lover Legs 59.0kg 6.68L 1:37.85 7 6
K Fujii 590 4 $101 Exorbitance 59.0kg 3.02L 1:43.12 5 7
C Franklin 56.5 2 $151 Polly a Dor 56.0kg 6.18L 1:27.46 4 8
W Peel 59.0 8 $101 Winter Sonata 57.0kg 8.69L 1:16.92 7 9

Heavy8 L Cumberland 57.0 5 $1511|>|)85thern Lights 55.0kg 14.64L 10 11

Trainer Scott Henley Barrier 6

Jockey James Orman 59.0kg Prizemoney $5,730

Win Range 1610m W&P% 0-17

Career 6:0-1-0 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Orman 59.0 6 $11.00 Lover Legs 59.0kg 0.02L 1:37.85 22
B Shinn 580 12 $261$31193a6rland Express 56.0kg 8.46L 9 10
K Fujii 590 6  $12 That's Madness 57.0kg 3.52L 1:17.75 9 9
B Hodder 590 6 $3.20Fllgg%§ago Charlie 56.0kg 2.95L 4 4
M Mcgillivi)ay 565 2 $31 Pixie Hollow 56.0kg 4.25L 1:40.18 4 3

Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 5

Jockey Brad Stewart 59.0kg Prizemoney $8,550

Win Range - W&P% 0-18

Career 11:0-1-1 12 Mths 80-1-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-1 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Stewart 590 5 $9.00 Lover Legs 59.0kg 1.64L 1:37.85 8 8
M Mcguren 56.0 9  $16 Wallander 59.0kg 5.10L 1:18.34 6 6
J Bayliss 575 8  $14 Megashot 57.5kg 4.10L 1:20.7 1 1
J Bayliss 555 1 $4 The Wardsmen 57.5kg 1.00L 1:25.17 33
D Griffin nfa 2 Gold Sun n/a 4.00L 59.23
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= n SEC RET I.AGO Trainer Matthew McCudden Barrier 2
.o . Jockey Cejay Graham 59.0kg Prizemoney $7,965
Lo 3 year old bay gelding (male) ' Win Range - W&P% 0-8
— = Sire Encosta de Lago Dam Secret Relations
Breeder L Ferguson & J Carson N N -0 -0
Owners B Sprague, B Calder & G Kook :a ree(; g 20'001 0 22 I\lclltz'soli ((]) 10 ;stftUg 02'0000 0 flnd Up2?600000
Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Spots, Spots Cap frim B:0-v- 00a 4L~ oft 6:0-4 cavy £5-U-
Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 11 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1610m Mdn-sw Soft5  C Graham 59.0 2 $21.00 Lover Legs 59.0kg 3.01L 1:37.85 9 10
70f11 PORT Tue 26Junl8 1512m MDN-SW Soft6  C Graham 59.0 11  $18 Faustine 57.0kg 3.51L 1:35.38 3 3
50f10 TARE Fri8unl8  1255m CG&E MDN Heavy10 B Looker 550 8 $8 Gordon's Leap 59.0kg 4121 1:16.81 7 5
80f13 TARE FrilJunl8  1000m MDN-SW Soft5 R Spokes 500 1  $61 Traumatised 59.0kg 4.66L 59.18 9 8
40f8 PORT Fri18Mayl8 1200m 3Y+ MDN Soft6 B Hodder 545 8 $9 Trent 58.5kg 4.60L 1:14.53 33
& . Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 10
m 7 STEVEN Jockey Tegan Harrison 59.0kg Prizemoney $3,955
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Sire Annenkov Dam Unbridled Secret J
gwrelgfsr S'\fDrLoCWEeS”JoI:?Jrford S G Black, S A Campbell, Ms D J Slater, M Rodios Career £0-0-2 12 Mths 5:0-0-2 1st Up 1.0-0-1 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
RW White, Miss C £ White, V) Collns, T AWillams, Mrs 5 L Lowe, A Fine Red (Migr: FIrm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
M Cleaver) & Viva Racing (Mgr: M S Lowe) Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Dark Green, Old Gold Horse Symbol, Striped Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90of11 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1610m Mdn-sw Soft5 T Harrison 59.0 10 $4.20 Lover Legs 59.0kg 3.03L 1:37.85 1 9
30of14 LISM  Mon 18Junl8 1400m MDN-SW Soft5 T Harrison 500 1 $4 Spanish Steps 57.0kg 3.04L 1:25.68 9 9
40f10 MURW Sun3Jjunl8 1200m MDN-SW Good3 T Harrison 590 8 $4 Gold Sun 59.0kg 2.80L 1:10.27 5 5
50f10 AVOC Wed 25Aprl8 1200m MDN-SW Good4 S Tsaikos 58.0 10  $3F Exocet Rocket 58.5kg 3.65L 1:14.96 5 4
30f10 KERA Sat31Marl8 1100m MDN-SW Good4 B Park 58.0 2 $3.60F Jittery Jack 58.5kg 2.95L 1:04.16 7 5
£y n Trainer Cathy Chapman Barrier 4
@ TAIKUN PRINCE Jockey Craig Franklin 59.0kg Prizemoney $4,255
4 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-22
Sire Swift Alliance Dam Taikun Princess ’ ’
Breeder Miss C a Chapman Career90-1-1 12 Mths %0-1-1  1stUp4:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Owners Miss C A Chapman Firm 0: 43 £ 6:0-1-1 H ]
Colours Red, White Stars, Black Sleeves, Red, White And Black Cap irm 0:0-0-0 G?o 3:0-0-0 Soft 6:0-1- eavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f11 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1610m Mdn-sw Soft5  C Franklin 59.0 4 $26.00 Lover Legs 59.0kg 2.01L 1:37.85 10 11
9of14 LISM  Mon 18Junl8 1400m MDN-SW Soft5 S Galloway 59.0 3 $14 Spanish Steps 57.0kg 5.02L 1:25.68 11 10
20f11 LISM  Sat2Junl8  1300m MDN-SW Soft5  C Franklin 59.0 3 $7.50 That's Madness 57.0kg 0.70L 1:17.75 6 5
30f12 LISM  Sat19Mayl8 1100m MDN Soft5  K'Stanley 550 4  $10 Red Raffle 55.0kg 2.93L 1:04.3 2 8
80of 10 CSNO Sat 280ctl7 1400m MDN Soft5  CDougherty 580 7  $17 Agnes Island 58.0kg 5.10L 1:26.15
- . Trainer John Shelton Barrier 7
@ 10 FAMED Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 57.0kg Prizemoney $15,905
5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-28
Sire Nom du Jeu Dam Redzabetta J ’
Breeder K J Doherty, | D &Mrs S M Prince ,  Career18:0-2-3 12 Mths 10:0-1-3 1st Up 40-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Owners R F Graham, J D Shelton, J L Gaddy, A J Cahill, BJ Cahill, E G Allerdice, B .. . d11:0-1-1 Soft 3:0-1-1 H 40-0-1
Chant, P Waghorn, Mrs T Waghorn, P Lloyd, S Shipman & D Wilks Firm 0:0-0-0 G?o il ort 5:U-1- eavy 4:U-0-
Colours Roya| Blue, Lime Stars, Striped Sleeves Jockey 1:0-0-1 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 10:0-2-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1610m Mdn-sw Soft5  AHyeronimus  57.0 7 $13.00 Lover Legs 59.0kg 0.58L 1:37.85 1 1
30f8 GRAF Sat9Junl8  1430m MDN-SW Soft6 R Spokes 570 8 $4.60 Mystic Skies 59.0kg 1.50L 1:26.81 5 5
20f7  GRAF  Mon 28May18 1015m OPEN-BT Soft5 M Castle n/a Knight Templar n/a 8.19L 59.31
150f 15 GRAF  Sun 20May18 1710m CL1-SW Good4 ] Oliver 54.5 14 $51 Savvy Rock 57.5kg 24.90L 1:42.75 2 5
8of 14 GRAF  Mon 30Aprl8 1710m MDN Good4  J Oliver 550 9  $51 Sawvy Rock 56.5kg 5.50L 1:43.31 33
Crown3Bet
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F‘q -l
- -

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Bernardini Dam Ekali
Breeder Mr M Sandblom

Owners Hollymount Stud (Mgr: M B Sandblom), G1G Racing & Breeding (Mgr:

Mrs T Vogel), O Ciel & S Randall

Colours Pale Green, Purple Quarters, Hooped Sleeves, Checked Cap

Race Details

10 of 11 GRAF
60of 10 KEMB
70f11 KEMB
50f10 KEMB
60f9 KEMB

Thu 5Jull8  1610m Mdn-sw
Tue 29May18 1600m MDN
Thu 17May18 2000m CL1-SW
Sat 21Aprl8 2000m MDN-SW
Sat 7Aprl8  1600m MDN-SW

-

ONSET

| 1'} 3 year old bay filly (female)
I Sire Reset Dam Olnistto

Breeder Mr M Krauser

Track
Soft5
Good4
Good4
Good3
Good3

Owners AW Stewart, G Stewart, P A Brotherson & Miss M L Hansen

Colours Gold, Black Sash And Black Cap

Race Details

40f 11 GRAF
8of14 LISM
50f7 TARE
50f9 GRAF
50f6  GCST

Thu 5Jull8  1610m Mdn-sw
Mon 18Jun18 1400m MDN-SW
Fri 8Junl8 1308m F&M MDN
Mon 28May18 1115m F&M MDN
Thu 17May18 900m CL2-TRL

o

WESTERN ORDER

3 year old brown filly (female)
Sire High Chaparral Dam Demanding
Breeder Henderson Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd

Track
Soft5
Soft5
Heavy9
Softs
Good4

Owners Henderson Racing & Breeding (Mgr: D A Henderson)

Colours Brown, White Epaulettes

Race Details

60of 11 GRAF
4of6  GOLD
90f9 GOLD
50f5 DEAG
10 of 12 SUNS

Thu 5Jull8  1610m Mdn-sw
Sat9Junl8  1400m MDN-SW

Sat 26May18 1200m F&M MDN-SW
Tue 15May18 1000m MDN-TRL

Sun 17Dec17 1800m MDN-SW

CrownBet
Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now

Track
Soft5
Heavy8
Good4
Softs
Good3

Trainer Stirling Osland Barrier 1

Jockey Brooke Stower 57.0kg Prizemoney $4,560

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 8:0-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Stower 57.0 1 $11.00 Lover Legs 59.0kg 3.10L 1:37.85 6 7
B Ryan 545 6  $21 Kaapfever 57.0kg 7.10L 1:36.87 7 9
C Brown 540 7  $41 Porky Pies 55.0kg 8.80L 2:05.03 4 4
J Taylor 55.5 10  $31 Twilighter 55.5kg 6.10L 2:05.13 10 10
C Lever 565 1  $31 Touch of Mink 56.5kg 3.90L 1:38.71 6 9

Trainer Neville Stewart Barrier 12

Jockey Clayton Gallagher 57.0kg Prizemoney $2,764

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 7:0-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Gallagher 57.0 12 $41.00 Lover Legs 59.0kg 1.30L 1:37.85 4 4
K Fujii 57.0 11  $101 Spanish Steps 57.0kg 4.72L 1:25.68 14 14
C Franklin 56.0 5  $41 But | Know 56.5kg 7.12L 1:20.65 3 5
C Franklin 540 7  $41 Munro 55.0kg 6.62L 1:04.74 5 7
B Stewart nfa 5 Tevye n/a 8.25L 56.24

Trainer Chris Munce Barrier 9

Jockey Ron Stewart 57.0kg Prizemoney $750

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Stewart 57.0 9 $31.00 Lover Legs 59.0kg 1.82L 1:37.85 5 5
C Bayliss 550 5  $21 Ditzy Darci 55.0kg 3.55L 1:27.55 5 6
L Tarrant 56.5 9 $151 Hearts Lifted 56.5kg 9.20L 1:10.22 9 9
R Stewart nfa 1 Navy n/a 6.50L 1:04.03
L Tilley 540 4  $51 Protest 54.0kg 6.90L 1:53.16 9 7
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Race 3 WESTLAWN BUSINESS SERVICES CLASS 2 HANDICAP (SCALED -

2.0KG) 1410m

Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

10th $300.

Rail: + 3m - Winning Post to 1600m, +3m 1200m - Winning Post

Straight: 400m.

Circumference: 1959m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 2. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 3. Snipstream Ear muffs first time, 6. Serveur Blinkers off first time, 7. Surf Coast Bandages (off
hind) first time, 13. Moringa's Odyssey Bandages (front) first time

Horse
1. Phabeni

4. Kingaroy
5. Midweek Hussler

7. Surf Coast

8. Arlington Heights
9. Woodditton

10. Arugula

11. Denver

12. Saint Denis

13. Moringa's Odyssey

14. Vivid Pink
15. Bold Chloe
16. Best of Pluck

Jockey
Leah Kilner (a2)

Ron Stewart
Raymond Spokes

Matthew McGuren
Adam Hyeronimus
James Orman

Ben Looker

Allan Chau
Belinda Hodder
Terry Treichel
Clayton Gallagher
Matthew Paget
Stephen Traecey

Trainer
Terry McCarthy

Chris Munce
Todd Fletcher

Brett Dodson

John Shelton
Stephen Lee

Stirling Osland

Neil Osborne
Matthew McCudden
Shane Everson
Matthew Dunn
Warren Gavenlock
Daniel S Bowen

Last 10
3134s1

0s511220s6
0405521035

7263650574
5569505212
6841155232
213s0s55
0153573265
0225614324
810865001
1345844345
9557146448
4210s5007s

Career
4:2-0-1

14:2-3-0
10:2-1-1

22:2-4-2
16:2-3-0
13:2-4-4

5:1-0-1
13:1-2-3
22:1-6-4

7:2-0-0
14:1-0-4
23:2-0-1
19:2-1-0

Prize
$48,980

$31,700
§42,575

$46,685
$58,695
$48,470
$19,940
$33,585
$55,965
$11,400
$25,290
$26,413
$23,460

NSW: 1:45 pm

W%
50%

14%
20%

9%
13%
15%
20%

8%

5%
29%

7%

9%
11%

VIC/TAS: 1:45 pm

QLD: 1:45 pm
NT: 1:15 pm
SA: 1:15 pm

WA: 11:45 am

P%
75%

36%
40%

36%
31%
17%
40%
46%
50%
29%
36%
13%
16%

Bar Wgt
8 62
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
1 57
12 56
SCRATCHED
14 56
10 555
6 555
4 55
18 55
15 55
7 54
13 54
3 54
5 54
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now
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-
a 13 11. Denver "H
an 12 12. Saint Denis "H

;’Qz 11 7. Surf Coast "H

h 10 14. Vivid Pink "H‘

w 2 5. Midweek Hussler "H

i‘:: 8 8. Arlington Heights "a\
6 7 1. Phabeni "H
(':-f} 6 13. Moringa's Odyssey "H
.?.;! 5 9. Woodditton "H
6 4 16. Best of Pluck "ﬂ\
3}% 3 10. Arugula "H
@:r} 2 15. Bold Chloe "ﬁ"

]f:‘i 1 4, Kingaroy "H

Rail position: + 3m - Winning Post to 1600m, +3m 1200m - Winning Post Race Direction >

CrownBet Grafton | Page 11
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- . Trainer Terry McCarthy Barrier 8
1 PHABENI Jockey Leah Kilner 62.0kg Prizemoney $48,980
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 50-75
Sire Commands Dam Rainbow
gﬁgfsr LDJasrclr?r)r/ndt K R Schmidt, Mrs L A Schmidt & N Schmidt Career 42-0-1 12 Mths 52-0-2 1stUp 21.0-0 2nd Up 10-0-1
Colours Orange, Black Stripés And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 GRAF Thu5Jjull8  1410m CI2 Soft5 L Kilner 620 8 $3.00 Vivid Pink 54.0kg 0.90L 1:23.28 22
1of8 KEMB Sat2Junl8  1400m CL1 Good4 ) Penza 59.5 4 $3.20F Phabeni 59.5kg 1.00L 1:25.03 1 1
30f12 KEMB Sat12Mayl8 1200m CL1 Good4 G Buckley 58.5 1 $8.50 Catmosphere 58.5kg 0.90L 1:11.56 4 3
40f9 KEMB Thu 26Aprl8 1200m CG&E CL1 Good3 T Clark 580 6  $7 Siam 59.5kg 3.00L 1:09.93 7 6
30f10 WFM  Mon 9Aprl8 807m OPEN-BT Good4 G Schofield n/a Star Sensation n/a 2.00L 48.
= Trainer Chris Munce Barrier 1
»} b n KINGAROY Jockey Ron Stewart 57.0kg Prizemoney $31,700
4| 7y A4yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1600m W&P% 14-36
“l | (& Sire Rothesay Dam Bethany
gwrelgfsr I\'}ATrBNaZIIeBaae\ll\?)S/toodle K J Richards, R Warren, B J Marriott, N Otto, Career 142:3-0 12 Mths 7.2-2:0  1st Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 3:0-1-0
B Otto, A P Butwell &yéj Kirshaw, Adyr'enaline Thoroughbreds No 1 Synd (Mgr: PJ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-2-0 Soft 6:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Bita), Adrenaline Thoroughbreds 3 Synd(Mgr: M T Vincent) & Adrenaline 5 (Mgr: M Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
T Vincent)
Colours Sky Blue, Mauve Seams, Orange Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 13 GRAF  Thu 5Jull8  1410m CI2 Soft5 R Stewart 57.0 1 $41.00 Vivid Pink 54.0kg 12.241 1:23.28 9 1
50f5 EFM  Tue12Junl8 1050m CL2-TRL Good M D Plessis nfa 5 Red Hearts n/a 3.40L 1:02.98
50f5 DOOM Thu 31Mayl8 1000m CL2-TRL Soft5 R Stewart nfa 5 5%8?‘t Leave Me Out n/a 10.60L
50f8 SUNS Sun7Janl8  1800m CL2 Good3 R Wiggins 585 8 $4.60 Lyrids 59.0kg 3.70L 1:50.96 8 8
1of11 SUNS Tue 26Decl7 1600m CL1 Soft5 R Wiggins 57.5 10 $9.50 Kingaroy 57.5kg 0.75L 1:39.91 9 5
b B MIDWEEK HUSSLER Trainer Todd Fletcher Barrier 12
= _ Jockey Raymond Spokes 56.0kg Prizemoney $42,575
w3 yearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1106m - 1400m W&P% 20-40
S Sire Husson Dam 0Oh So Stunning
g;‘;ﬁgfm-‘g Z’(‘jcsr;"\jv'e{t e M Wraton 7)o D0 g g oy CEET 10211 12 Mths 10:2-1-1 15t Up 30-0-1  2nd Up 31-0-0
Farel e s T aen, T TR Ao RS DR Firm 1000 Good 72-1-0 Soft0:0-00  Heavy 2:0-0-1
Colours White And Amber Halves, White Sleeves And Cap Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 7:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 13 GRAF  Thu5Jull8  1410m CI2 Soft5 R Spokes 56.0 12 $5.50 Vivid Pink 54.0kg 12.56L 1:23.28 13 13
40f10 BALL  Fri22Junl8 1400m BM64 Heavy8 R Spokes 570 2 $8 Sunset Hills 56.5kg 10.35L 1:29.55 6 6
120f 12 GOLD Wed 6Jun18 1400m CG&E CL3-SW Good3 M Mcguren 570 3 $21 Constant Flight 57.0kg 10.85L 1:22.6 7 6
50f13 GRAF  Sun20May18 1206m CL3 Good4 M Mcguren 55.5 8 $8.50 General Nelson 54.0kg 0.74L 1:10.7 8 8
20f15 GRAF Sun3Decl7 1610m CL2 Good3 M Mcguren 570 5 $2.80F Sawtell 55.0kg 1.73L 1:35.6 4 3
':':" SU RF co AST Trainer Brett Dodson Barrier 14
) Jockey Matthew McGuren 56.0kg Prizemoney $46,685
=AW FE 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 9-36
* W~ Sire Duporth Dam Surfer Rosa
Breeder Rheinwood Pastoral Co A N N N
Owners C A Thorndike, A B Thorndike & W Thorndike ;Za ree(; 5 20'204 2 22 I\I(Ijtl;(s)f.solz 1 ;Stﬂugp_ffol 1 ﬁnd Up;l(.)OOOlO
Colours Red, White Horseshoe, White And Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves, Hooped "1 V-U"Y" ?0 T ortel-l- eavy 5.U-U-
Cap Jockey 5:0-2-0  Dist 7:1-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 GRAF  Thu5Jull8  1410m CI2 Soft5 M Mcguren 56.0 14 $18.00 Vivid Pink 54.0kg 4.84L 1:23.28 12 12
20f12 COFF Thul4Jun18 1315m BM55 Soft6 M Mcguren 60.5 12 $15 Tarbert 62.0kg 0.76L 1:21.81 9 11
60f7 COFF  Thu 19Aprl8 1615m BM65 Soft5  C Gallagher 560 6 $8.501|}él;1612am Shazam 54.5kg 3.46L 4 3
30f10 GRAF Tue3Aprl8 1710m CL2 Good4 M Bennett 580 1 $8 Lauderdale 57.0kg 3.23L 1:44.1 7 7
6of12 COFF  Sun25Marl8 1615m BM65 Heavy8 M Bennett 565 9 $211E‘%Ilgiche Captain 59.0kg 2.46L 1 38
Crown3Bet

Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now
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A n ARLINGTON HEIGHTS Trainer John Shelton Barrier 10
,II*“=**. . Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 55.5kg Prizemoney $58,695
&  4yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1700m - 1706m W&P% 13-31
A XRL Sire Arlington Dam Buchanan Girl
g:;ﬁgfs' R'VL'SGS JhE Hff'gydd o Sheton 8. Call AL Cal £ 6 Allice g C7ECF 16230 12 Mihs 50-0-0 15t Up 30-00  2nd Up 30-0-0
Gantatwodt e eon B AL ED TS Y Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 81-1-0  Soft5:0-2-0  Heavy 31-0-0
Colours Lime Green, Blue Stars Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 10:2-3-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 GRAF Thu5Jjull®  1410m CI2 Soft5  AHyeronimus 555 10 $41.00 Vivid Pink 54.0kg 2.59L 1:23.28 4 4
60f9 GLEN Sat13Jan18 1400m CL2-SW Good3 B Looker 59.0 2 $14 Love Time 57.0kg 1.81L 1:25.31 3 4
90f11 LISM  Fri22Decl7 1516m CL2-SW Soft6 M Hellyer 590 8 $131I33r1i%ht Lights Baby 57.0kg 11.48L 4 4
50f8 CASI  Sat25Novl7 1400m CL3 Good4 B Looker 59.0 4 $5.50 théteauroux 54.0kg 2.961 1:25.61 7 7
10 of 12 GRAF  Wed 8Novl7 1200m BM58 Good4 B Looker 60.5 2 $211$0fg;egllgey Beach Road 56.5kg 7.24L 8 7
- n Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 6
“j ‘q”’} WOODDITTON Jockey James Orman 55.5kg Prizemoney $48,470
[ ll. | 4 yearold bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1206m W&P% 15-77
ST Sire Artie Schiller Dam Jollity
gwsgg SGggLa;eFarm Career132-4-4 12 Mths 112-2-3 1stUp 3:1-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-1
Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Black Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-4-3  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:1-2-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60of13 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1410m CI2 Soft5  J Orman 55.5 6 $9.00 Vivid Pink 54.0kg 3.65L 1:23.28 5 5
80of10 GOLD Sat16Junl8 1400m CL2 Good4 G Colless 560 3 $5 El Shaday 57.0kg 6.05L 1:23.91 5 6
40f9 IPSW  Fri18Mayl8 1350m CL3 Good4 M Mcgillivray ~ 56.5 2 $5 Aanvoerder 59.0kg 2.05L 1:19.5 4 4
1of14 GRAF  Mon 30Aprl8 1206m F&M CL1 Good4 R Plumb 57.5 5 $4.40F Woodditton 57.5kg 1.32L 1:1037 6 4
1of11 BALL  Tue 10Aprl8 1000m MDN Soft6 R Plumb 580 5 $3.10 Woodditton 58.0kg 1.03L 1:00.18 4 3
ﬂ-* ARUGUI.A Trainer Stirling Osland Barrier 4
i ' Jockey Ben Looker 55.0kg Prizemoney $19,940
=g = g_yeasr ?lg C?)eStnlét SlJt§|d|\llf_19h(tma|E) Win Range 1200m W&P% 20-40
; ire Salade Dam Celtic Nig
Breeder Mr M Sandblom 1.0 q1.1. 0-()- 1.0
Owners Hollymount Stud (Mgr: M Sandblom) :a ree(; g (1) 8 ! 22 I\I(Iitz.sl6(.)111 ! ;Stﬂuﬁoagg 1 ﬁnd Up0.2610000
Colours Pale Green, Purple Quarters, Hooped Sleeves, Checked Cap irm U:0-0- ood 4.1-U- ort LU-0- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1410m CI2 Soft5 B Looker 55.0 4 $9.00 Vivid Pink 54.0kg 0.66L 1:23.28 1 1
l1of14 TAMW Tue19Junl8 1200m MDN Good4 B Looker 57.5 12 $9.50 Arugula 57.5kg 1.17L 1:10.69 1 1
30f14 ARMI  Tue5Junl8  1100m 3Y+ MDN-SW Good3  J Oliver 590 6  $12 Grove Street 59.0kg 3.43L 1:04.83 9 9
10 of 11 GAWL Fri 29Decl7 1100m MDN-SW Good4 D Tourneur 56.5 7  $11 Outinthestreet 58.0kg 13.60L 1:06.65 6 3
50f7 MILD Tue29Augl7 1300m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 D Thornton 580 3 $151,§\1r§17638rican Sunday 58.0kg 9.70L 4 6
[ . Trainer Neil Osborne Barrier 18
11 DENVER Jockey Allan Chau 55.0kg Prizemoney $33,585
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-46
=% Sire All American Dam Falqueen
gwsgg g"g gocr‘r’a”a Career 13:1-2-3 12 Mths 11:1-1-2 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Colours Green, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 13 GRAF  Thu5Jull8  1410m CI2 Soft5 A Chau 55.0 18 $41.00 Vivid Pink 54.0kg 6.98L 1:23.28 8 9
1of8 GOUL Fri15Junl8 1600m MDN Good4 B Owen 56.0 5 $4.80 Denver 56.0kg 0.72L 1:39.78 1 1
50f6 CANT Wed 6Junl8 1550m 3Y MDN Heavy8 J1Jnr 53.5 3 $41 Monsieur Sisu 59.0kg 3.20L 1:38.07 1 1
30f12 CANB Fri 25Mayl8 1280m MDN Synth B Owen 56.0 1 $4.20F Shezacraftsman 55.0kg 2.50L 1:14.6 5 5
50f13 SAPP  Sun6Mayl8 1200m MDN-SW Good4 B Ryan 590 5 $151L1i?((:)c6)ln Cash Man 59.0kg 3.27L 11 10

Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now
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B SAINT DEN IS Trainer Matthew McCudden Barrier 15
s Jockey Belinda Hodder 55.0kg Prizemoney $55,965
-‘:'r" +Z 4 year old brown or black gelding (male) Win Range 1312m W&P% 5-50
b Sire Show a Heart Dam La Parisienne
preeder Philppa Duncan Bloodstock Py Lt Career 22164 12 Miths 21:1-6-4 1stUp 30-20  2nd Up 30-0-1
Beauchamp R IR AT Firm 10-1-0 Good 60-1-0 Soft 10024 Heavy 5:1-2-0
Colours Yellow, Four Navy Blue Diamonds, Double Armbands, Diamonds Cap Jockey 3:0-1-0 Dist 5:0-1-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 GRAF  Thu 5Jull8  1410m CI2 Soft5 B Hodder 550 15 $6.00 Vivid Pink 54.0kg 6.62L 1:23.28 10 10
20f11 PORT Tue 26Junl8 1512m BMS55 Soft6 R Spokes 60.0 10 $4.20 Light Motion 55.5kg 1.03L 1:34.62 1 1
20f10 TARE Fri8Junl8  1255m CL1 Heavy9 B Hodder 580 2 $6 Ondo Pasa 55.5kg 0.94L 1:17.39 3 4
50f13 GRAF Mon 28May18 1215m CL1 Soft5 B Hodder 580 11 $31ng§) Merchandise 57.5kg 3.01L 1210
6of14 COFF Fri1llMayl8 1310m CL1 Soft6 A Chau 59.5 10 $111|:\£00.55hern Lights 58.5kg 2.90L 6 3
1 ' Trainer Shane Everson Barrier 7
o MORINGA S ODYSSEY Jockey Terry Treichel 54.0kg Prizemoney $11,400

#* 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Win Range 1006m - 1430m W&P% 29-29

** ¥ Sire Saint Thomas Dam Our Shout
g;s:gfsfa"r;\’/u Morg”PJM < b tveson Ms K Moran ) faher 8. p C2TEET 7200 12 Miths 82:0-0 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 20-0-0
Mlaughin PR R R T S  irm 0000 Good 4100 Soft 3100 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Lime Green, Purple Stars And Sleeves, Lime Green Cap, Purple Star Jockey 4:0-0-0 Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 5:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f13 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1410m CI2 Softs5 T Treichel 54.0 7 $41.00 Vivid Pink 54.0kg 5.80L 1:23.28 3 3
1of12 GRAF Sat9unl8  1430m CLL Softe R Spokes 570 8 $101|}él6c)5i2nga‘s Odyssey 57.0kg 0.60L 32
10 of 13 GRAF  Mon 28May18 1215m CL1 Soft5 T Treichel 555 12 $611I:-18.rg Merchandise 57.5kg 8.22L 9 9
8of14 COFF Fri1llMayl8 1310m CL1 Soft6 T Treichel 515 4 $311|:\£8‘55hern Lights 58.5kg 4.04L 1 10
60f12 GRAF Mon 30Aprl8 1206m CG&E CL1 Good4 T Treichel 570 2§31 théppo 61.0kg 7.08L 1:09.92 10 8
L VIVI D PIN K Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 13
Ty Jockey Clayton Gallagher 54.0kg Prizemoney $25,290
L ‘Sl_yeasr gld bayD mare (ferBale) ] Win Range 1300m - 1410m W&P% 7-36
AL Sire Sebring Dam Rare Diamon
gwsgfsrglnrt]aBlclethhokrcS)u%hbtre(d’; P.tgpLEd £, Mrs € D Mchugh & M EKCareer 141-0-4 12 Mths 13:2-0-3 1st Up 4:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
quiners Grant Boodstock Syndcate (Mgr: P Grant, Mrs COMCHUgh &MISEK i 0.0.0  Good 13104 Soft00-0-0  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Lime Green Seams Jockey 2:1-0-1 Dist 3:0-0-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of13 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1410m CI2 Soft5  C Gallagher 54.0 13 $11.00 Vivid Pink 54.0kg 0.66L 1:23.28 7 6
30f10 GOLD Sat16Junl8 1400m CL2 Good4  C Gallagher 540 10  $26 Only Choice 57.0kg 2.25L 1:24.33 2 1
40f11 [PSW  Fri18Mayl8 1200m CL1 Good4 ) Byrne 540 6 $141I‘1Fégrgwember You 55.5kg 4.95L 1 10
80f10 ROYA Sat20)anl8 1400m HIGHWAY-C2  Good3 R King 530 9 $15 Acquittal 53.0kg 830L 12239 10 10
40f11 DOOM Wed 3Jan18 1640m CL2 Good4 R Fradd 540 6  $11 Savwell 59.0kg 3.20L 1:40.02 8 9
- Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 3
= BOLD CHLOE Jockey Matthew Paget 54.0kg Prizemoney $26,413
({ ¢ ‘D g,yeazr old growg mare (fgmale) Win Range 1614m - 1706m W&P% 9-13
L ire Zariz Dam Princess Chloe
Breeder Mr G Cleary 9.0. 1.0. 0-0- 0-0-
Owners G W Cleary & Mrs R G Cleary E.a'eelr_ 536200 ! éz Ncllﬂll;ilo 01 0 ;s:ctus'?fg 8 0 ﬁ"d Up4_3(')00001
Colours Yellow, Red Diamond, Striped Sleeves, Red Cap iy LO-U- ood 13.1-9- oft 544 eavy 4.0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 6:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f13 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1410m CI2 Soft5 M Paget 540 3 $51.00 Vivid Pink 54.0kg 6.021 1:23.28 11 8
50f11 BALL  Fri22Junl8  1250m BM55 Heavy8 R Spokes 56.5 7  $20 Ten Taubada's 61.0kg 5.41L 1:19.99 1 10
70f8 GOSF TuellJull7 1600m CL2 Good4 AThreadwell 540 7  $15 Coys 56.5kg 12.73L 1:38.06 2 6
1of12 TARE Mon3Jull7 1614m CL1-SW Soft7 R Murray 570 3 $6.50 Bold Chloe 57.0kg 0.19L 1:41.29 7 6
40f13 COFF  Sun25Junl7 1415m CL1 Heavy9 AThreadwell 540 2  $12 Maybe the One 54.0kg 5.17L 1:31.91 5 6
Crown3Bet
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Race Details

40f13 GRAF
20f11 BALL
1of9 LISM
11 of 14 LISM
1of4 GRAF

BEST OF PLUCK

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Pluck Dam Obsessed With Ella
Breeder Mr R Hadley

Owners R M Hadley

Colours Green, Black Sleeves, Red Cap

Thu 5Jull8
Fri 22Jun18
Sat 2Junl18
Sat 19May18
Sat 5May18

1410m CI2
1250m BM55
1200m CL1
1300m CL1
1000m OPEN-BT

Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now

Track
Soft5
Heavy8
Soft5
Soft5
Good4

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $23,460
W&P% 11-16

Trainer Daniel S Bowen
Jockey Stephen Traecey 54.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1350m

Career 19:2-1-0 12 Mths 8:1-1-0  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-0-0  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Traecey 54.0 5 $41.00 Vivid Pink 54.0kg 1.291 1:23.28 6 7
S Traecey 555 1  $10Ten Taubada's 61.0kg 2.08L 1:19.99 33
S Traecey 550 3 $13 Best of Pluck 55.0kg 0.92L 1:10.67 33
S Traecey 540 10  $13 Panned Out 57.0kg 5.56L 1:17.32 9 9
K Wilson-taylor  n/a Best of Pluck n/a 1.37L 1:01.75
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Race 4 JOHN CARLTON CUP 1206m NSW: 2:22 pm

Prize $24,500. 1st $13,780. 2nd $4,825. 3rd $2,420. 4th $1,110. 5th $615. 6th $350. 7th $350. 8th $350. 9th $350. VIC/TAS: 2:22 pm
10th $350. QLD: 2:22 pm
Rail: + 3m - Winning Post to 1600m, +3m 1200m - Winning Post NT: 1:52 pm
Straight: 400m. SA:1:52 pm

WA: 12:22 pm

Circumference: 1959m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Quality.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Just a Bullet Ben Looker Brett Cavanough 4456295139 37.7-5-6  $180,700 19% 49% 8 61
SCRATCHED

3. Greselin Stephen Traecey Daniel S Bowen 9181035903 38:7-3-5 $98,630 18% 39% 10 57.5
4. Still Undaunted Skye Bogenhuber  Brett Cavanough 2111355115 15:7-1-1 $66,095 47% 60% 6 57
5. Mystic Moon James Orman Toby Edmonds 6311625015 16:5-2-1 $96,285 31% 50% 2 56
6. King Lear Matthew McGuren  Tony Newing 1351815171 9:4-0-1 $61,920 44% 56% 9 555
1. Landmarks Tegan Harrison Scott Cumming 8649505919 16:4-2-0 $64,345 25% 38% 5 55
8. Blackboard Special Allan Chau Wayne S Lawson 568478508 17:2-1-3 $82,785 12% 3% 4 54
SCRATCHED

10. Chilli Zaim Miki Nakao Joanne Hardy 7855584095 49:8-4-2  $105600 16% 29% 1 54
11. Power Receiver Matthew Paget Andrew Parramore 3255925851 101:13-14-11  $192455 13% 38% 3 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

e
&y 9 3. Greselin "v
.o. 8 6. King Lear "H
& 7 1. Just a Bullet "H
& °© 4. Still Undaunted “H
a
o 5 7. Landmarks 'v
“' 4 8. Blackboard Special 'v
3 11. Power Receiver "H
m 2 5. Mystic Moon "H
o 10. Chilli Zaim "H‘

Rail position: + 3m - Winning Post to 1600m, +3m 1200m - Winning Post Race Direction >
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o Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 8
JUST A BU I'I'ET Jockey Ben Looker 61.0kg Prizemoney $180,700
7 year old grey gelding (male) Win Range 900m - 1206m W&P% 19-49
Sire Danerich Dam Formline
Breeder Mr L D Rhodes . . . .
Owners B F Cavanough & Mrs | E Cavanough C.areer. 37:7-5-6 12 Mths'5.0—1—0 1st UR 10:1-2-3  2nd Up ?.1—2—1
Colours Black, Pink Horseshoes, Quartered Cap Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 29:5-3-4  Soft 5:1-2-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 6:2-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f9 GRAF ThubJull8  1206m J Carlton Soft5 B Looker 61.0 8 $10.00 King Lear 55.5kg 3.89L 1:08.42 1 1
40f8 DUBB Fril5unl8 1010m OPEN Good4  C Lever 59.5 1 $7.50 Sharpe Hussler 59.0kg 3.34L 57.08 1 1
60of9 ALBU Fri23Marl8 900m FLAT KNACK Good3 R Bensley 59.5 3 $5.50 Highly Geared 61.0kg 3.94L 51.86 3
20f11 WAGG Sun4Marl8 1000m WHIRLWIND Good3 J Ford 60.5 11 $3.90F Lucky Symbol 54.0kg 1.94L 57.03 1 1
90f10 WARW Sat 10Febl8 1000m BM95 Good4 J Ford 540 1  $81 Fickle Folly 53.5kg 5.30L 56.83 1 1
~ Trainer Daniel S Bowen Barrier 10
‘e B GRESELIN Jockey Stephen Traecey 57.5kg Prizemoney $98,630
‘,“, 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1516m W&P% 18-39
— =¥ Sire Bernardini Dam Polar
Breeder Burnewang North Pastoral . . . .
Owners Gundaroo %tud (Mgr: R K Lees & L Hoyle) C.areer. 38:7-3-5 12 Mths'9.2—0—2 1st Up .3.0—0—1 2nd Up ?.0—0—1
Colours Yellow, Five Royal Blue Diamonds, Red Sleeves, Red And Yellow Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:5-3-3 Soft 13:1-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-1
Quartered Cap Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 14:2-0-3 Track 4:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90f9 GRAF Thu5Jull®  1206m J Carlton SoftS S Traecey 57.5 10 $18.00 King Lear 55.5kg 6.61L 1:08.42 5 5
1of9 BLNA Fri22Jun18 1000m OPEN-BT Heavy8 S Traecey n/a Greselin n/a 7.34L 1:02.07
10f9 CASI  Fri25Mayl8 1000m CASINO FLY Soft5 S Traecey 545 2 $10 Greselin 54.5kg 0.41L 59.45 8 7
80of 12 DOOM Sat 28Aprl8 1200m BM75 Good4 L Cassidy 55.0 3 $51 Miss lano 54.5kg 4.40L 1:10.12 2 3
1of12 GRAF Tue3Aprl8 1206m CRED AGAIN Good4 S Traecey 540 3 $19 Greselin 54.0kg 0.14L 1:09.81 4 3
< Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 6
n STI I'I' UN DAUNTED Jockey Skye Bogenhuber 57.0kg Prizemoney $66,095
4 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 900m - 1500m W&P% 47-60
Sire Duporth Dam Princess Marizza
(B)ws:?sr ?th:h\\/NLn HLllhoitb Bloadstock Py Ltd (Mgr: M) Whiby) & itchwin o o) 1>+ 1L 12 Mths 10:5-2-1 “1st Up 30-1-1 - 2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Hils Mge SKBrowmy e PETO Em 2200 Good 9:4-0-1  Soft21-1-0  Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours Black, Pink Horseshoes, Quartered Cap Jockey 1:0-1-0 Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f9  GRAF Thu5Jull8  1206m J Carlton Soft5  SBogenhuber 57.0 6 $4.20 King Lear 55.5kg 1.94L 1:08.42 8 6
1of8 MUSW Sun17Junl8 1280m ABERDEEN Good4 T Wolfgram 540 7 $6.50 Still Undaunted 54.0kg 0.07L 1:16.22 2 2
lof5 BREW Sat19Mayl8 1200m CUP-BM66 Good B Cray 59.5 2 $1.60F Still Undaunted 59.5kg 1.36L 1:09.23
1of8 BINN Sat5Mayl8 1300m CUP-BM 65 HCP  Firm2 B Cray 58.5 5 $2.50F Still Undaunted 58.5kg 0.46L 1:16.65
30f11 MUSW Fri20Aprl8  1280m BM62 Good3 G Buckley 600 1 $111[1¥I22n's Dynasty 61.0kg 5.17L 4 6
- Trainer Toby Edmonds Barrier 2
B MYSTIC MOON Jockey James Orman 56.0kg Prizemoney $96,285
)5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 31-50
Sire Magnus Dam Lustre
e T i B e Career 1652-1 12 Mths 62-1-1  1stUp52-1-0  2nd Up 41-0-0
Colours Royal Blue And White Seams, White Sleeves With Royal Blue Seams Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:5-1-1  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 6:2-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f9 GRAF Thu5Jull®  1206m J CARLTON Soft5  J Orman 560 2 $4King Lear 555kg 5.43L 1:08.42 32
30f9 GOLD Wed6Junl8 1200m CL6-SW Good3 M D Plessis 55.5 9 $5.50 Manaya 55.5kg 0.40L 1:09.56 1 1
10f10 GOLD Wed 23May18 1100m CL4 Good4 J Lloyd 57.5 3 $3.90 Mystic Moon 57.5kg 0.40L 1:03.35 1 1
1of11 TAMW Sun29Aprl8 1200m JARDEL CUP Good4 J Orman 61.0 1 $6.50 Mystic Moon 61.0kg 0.17L 1:10.23 1 1
6of6 DOOM Wed 21Marl8 1110m F&M CL3 Heavy10 J Lloyd 585 2 $4 Mishani Electra 56.0kg 8.90L 1:10.86 3 4

CrownBet
Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now
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_ A KING LEAR

. ‘# 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Charge Forward Dam Bambolear
Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd

Trainer Tony Newing
Jockey Matthew McGuren 55.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1300m

Barrier 9

Prizemoney $61,920
W&P% 44-56

Owners N D Krepp, G A Nelson, P A Muscovich, Mrs A M Blakemore, G J Webster Career 9:4-0-1 12 Mths 6:3-0-1 ~ 1st Up 2.1-0-0 2nd Up 2.1-0-0
M Flohr, M J Stone, R M Mandell, S P Wadeson, C Parker, M Cleary, C A Parsons, | Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:3-0-1 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Hannant, S Nowalinski, R D Grunow, N P Ashley, P Brown, S J Simmons, D R Jockey 4:3-0-0  Dist 4:3-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Delahunty & S U B (Mgr: S J Vardy)
Colours Yellow, Red Strawberry, Red Armbands
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10of9 GRAF Thu5Jjull8  1206m J Carlton Soft5 M Mcguren 55.5 9 $3.00 King Lear 55.5kg 1.94L 1:08.42 4 4
30f8 MUSW Sun17Junl8 1280m ABERDEEN Good4 RThompson  55.0 1 $2.60F Still Undaunted 54.0kg 0.56L 1:16.22 77
50f13 WARW Wed 30May18 1300m BM71 Soft6  J Parr 57.0 13 $6.50 Thrilled 59.5kg 5.50L 1:19.34 12 12
1of11 IPSW  Wed 11Aprl8 1200m CG&E 0 - 65 Good4 M Mcguren 59.0  8%$4.20EF King Lear 59.0kg 0.20L 1:10.26 9 9
8of 11 DOOM Sat31Marl8 1200m CL3-SW Soft6 M Mcguren 590 5 $91T1q%r;der Rocker 56.0kg 7.10L 9 10
,‘ LANDMARKS Trainer Scott Cumming Barrier 5
Jockey Tegan Harrison 55.0kg Prizemoney $64,345
5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1410m W&P% 25-38
SEE™  Sire New Approach Dam Amish
g;‘;ﬁgg PDaergf):eehan Career 16:4-2-0 12 Mths 92-0-0 1stUp 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Colours Aqua, Black Horseshoe And Armbands Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-1-0 Soft 7:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 5:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80of9 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1206m J Carlton Soft5 T Harrison 550 5 $7.50 King Lear 55.5kg 6.18L 1:08.42 2 3
60of10 GOLD Sat9junl8  1300m BM75 Soft7 ) Taylor 560 4 $9 American Diva 54.5kg 3.851 1:18.69 33
40f14 CASI  Fri25Mayl8 1400m BEEF WEEK Soft5 B Stower 540 11 $7.50 Malmoosa 56.0kg 1.44L 1:24.21 1 1
90f13 GOLD Sat12Mayl8 1200m CL5 Good4  J Worley 56.0 12 $13 Slydini 60.5kg 3.25L 1:10.85 4 4
13 of 14 GRAF  Sun 11Marl8 1400m NRRA CHAMP Softs5 T Treichel 575 10  $61 Snitz 57.5kg 16.73L 1:22.36 2 4
kL E BI.AC KBOARD SPECIAL Trainer Wayne S Lawson Barrier 4
Jockey Allan Chau 54.0kg Prizemoney $82,785
' 7 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1050m - 1100m W&P% 12-35
) ¥ Sire Snitzel Dam Bellequalo
(B);‘;r?gfsr Mrc\:lvris':tiaavr\llssec:lnP F Mckenzie, A J Donohoe, J R Toby, S Capes, P Career 17.2-1-3 12 Mths 60-0-0 1st Up 7:2-1-1 2nd Up 6:0-0-2
Hutchins, R G Chesher, B R Hambleton, Mrs P J Lawson, M McKenzie, B Aspery & L Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-0-2  Soft 6:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
G Whitton Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 8:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Colours Hot Pink, Black Stars, White Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f9 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1206m J Carlton Soft5 A Chau 540 4 $31.00 King Lear 55.5kg 4.00L 1:08.42 6 8
60of9 LISM  Mon18Junl8 1100m CG&E CL2 Soft5  J Worley 62.5 5  $14 Almas 55.0kg 9.68L 1:03.54 6 6
8of 11 GRAF Sat9unl8  1125m CL3 Soft6  J Worley 63.0 11 $9.50 Text Me 55.5kg 1.90L 1:05.53 22
40f12 COFF  Fri15Dec17 1000m CL2-SW Good3  C Franklin 59.0 10  $13 Ferniehirst 57.0kg 6.90L 57.67 5 5
70f8 GRAF  Tue 21Novl7 1000m BM65 Good3  C Franklin 635 6  $11 Knight Templar 61.5kg 8.04L 56.24 8 7
= CHILLI ZAIM Trainer Joanne Hardy Barrier 1
Jockey Miki Nakao 54.0kg Prizemoney $105,600
& 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 810m - 1200m W&P% 16-29
Sire Za-Im Dam Cajun Comet
g:;ﬁgfs' mrg" ?l ”;'”R il & Cre Prk Troroughtds iy o CATEET 49842 12 Mihs IL1-1-0. 1st Up 710-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Hardy) ref s EAT AR e T Tororgore T Firm 2000 Good 26:6-0-0 Soft 18242 Heavy 3:0-00
Colours Maroon, Yellow Cap' Maroon Spots Jockey 9:1-1-0 Dist 9:1-3-0 Track 8:4-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f9  GRAF  Thu5Jull®  1206m J Carlton Soft5 M Nakao 54.0 1 $51.00 King Lear 55.5kg 5.87L 1:08.42 7 9
80of12 COFF Thul4Junl8 1015m BM67 Soft6 M Nakao 59.5 12 $41 Music Magic 56.5kg 4.73L 1:00.13 10 11
50f9 CASI  Fri25Mayl8 1000m CASINO FLY Soft5 O Pickering 540 6  $31 Greselin 54.5kg 3.41L 59.45 9 9
50f14 GRAF Tue310ctl7 1106m JACCAPREL Firm2 M Nakao 540 2 $41Lla Dolce Vita 54.0kg 2.34L 1:03.21 6 5
80of8 COFF  Fri130ctl7  1000m SPRNGFLYER Soft6 M Nakao 545 5  $14 Dreamalina 54.0kg 12.58L 58.96 2 7
Crown3Bet
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 [¥] POWER RECEIVER

9 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Power of Destiny Dam Aringarosa
Breeder Macquarie Stud

Owners A M Parramore

Colours Gold, White Diamond And Sleeves, Gold Armbands And Quartered Cap

Race Details

30f9 GRAF Thub5Jull8  1206mJ Carlton
20f12 BALL  Fri22Junl8 1250m BM55

50f8 ARMI Tue5Junl8  1100m WINTERDASH

90f10 LISM  Fri22Decl7  1400m XMAS CUP
20f7 CASI  Sat25Novl7 1400m EVANSHEAD

CrownBet
Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now

Trainer Andrew Parramore Barrier 3

Jockey Matthew Paget 54.0kg Prizemoney $192,455

Win Range 1000m - 1450m W&P% 13-38

Career 12 Mths 11:1-2-1 1stUp 10:1-2-0  2nd Up 9:1-3-2

101:13-14-11 Good 57:7-6-9  Soft 33:4-5-1 Heavy 10:2-2-1

Firm 1:0-1-0 Dist 26:3-3-2 Track 21:2-4-4  Trk/Dst 6:1-1-1

Jockey 8:1-1-1
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Soft5 M Paget 54.0 3 $31.00 King Lear 55.5kg 2.72L 1:08.42 9 7
Heavy8 P Hamblin 630 1 $7 Cosmos Seven 57.5kg 0.78L 1:19.95 1 1
Good3 J Oliver 540 4 $811I}(/)I3r4F:‘umbIechook 54.0kg 2.91L 5 4
Soft6 M Paget 540 3 $131I:)23‘r21ce of Heroes 63.0kg 7.76L 33
Good4 M Paget 545 6 $4.20F Traconi 54.0kg 0.17L 1:26.04 22
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Race 5 WESTLAWN LIFE INSURANCE CLASS 1 HANDICAP(SCALED NSW: 2:57 pm
-1.5KG) 1206m
Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 2:57 pm
10th $300. QLD: 2:57 pm
Rail: + 3m - Winning Post to 1600m, +3m 1200m - Winning Post NT: 2:27 pm
Straight: 400m. SE 22
Circumference: 1959m. WA:12:57 pm
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Lethal Dream Pads (front) off first time, 11. Mount Heidi Kyneton nose band first time, 12. Leica
Celebre Concussion plates (front) off first time, winkers first time, 16. Grey Piranha Tongue tie first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Lethal Dream Laura Cheshire Joanne Hardy 9547550351 11:11-1-1 $26310 9% 27% 9 61
2. Evopex Matthew McGuren  Jim Jarvis 3593122356 9:1-3-3 $32225 11% 78% 3 60
3. Looks Like Elvis James Orman Bryan Dais 1525425818 7:1-2-0 $23,025 14% 43% 11 60
4. Real Kaos Glen Colless Toby Edmonds 85051 3:1-0-0 $20200 33% 3% 5 60
5. Mecum Matthew Paget Leo Clapham 0384455124 8:1-1-1 $47,985 13% 38% 16 58
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
8. Helfuchi Ron Stewart Chris Munce 2221455450 81-2-1 $33,200 13% 50% 7 57
9. Simply Striking Billy Owen Neil Osborne 4425302263 25:1-7-4 $61,353 4% 48% 17 57
10. Pricing Power Ben Looker Stirling Osland 0425992357 17:1-3-1 $51,035 6% 29% 2 565
11. Mount Heidi Craig Franklin Amy Usher 7123 31-1-1 $16,695 33% 100% 6 56
12. Leica Celebre Brooke Stower Greg Howells 0589363753 12:1-0-4 $22,795 8% 42% 8 545
SCRATCHED
14. Stole the Show Belinda Hodder Cliff Beaton 6430564225 19:1-6-2 $52300 5% 47% 12 545
15. Bettigood Peter Graham John Shelton 5130505563 9:1-0-3 $12520 11% 44% 10 54
16. Grey Piranha Tegan Harrison Danielle Campbell 007591557 7:1-0-0 $12,400 14% 14% 15 56
SCRATCHED
18. Press Reset Allan Chau Paddy Cunningham 0751026090 81-1-0 $9,940 13% 25% 4 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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14 9. Simply Striking "H
13 5. Mecum "H
12 16. Grey Piranha "U

3. Looks Like Elvis "d

» g.. g..

L3
.

F
—t
—
—
oy
w
-
=
o
-
=
o
w
=
2
S

—
o

15. Bettigood "H
1. Lethal Dream 'U
12. Leica Celebre "H
8. Helfuchi "ﬂ‘
11. Mount Heidi "ﬁ\

18. Press Reset "H\
2. Evopex "H
10. Pricing Power "H

Rail position: + 3m - Winning Post to 1600m, +3m 1200m - Winning Post

4. Real Kaos "H
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® ¥ LETHAL DREAM

QL-,‘ 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Dreamscape Dam Ragas
Breeder Miss E Monds

Trainer Joanne Hardy Barrier 9
Jockey Laura Cheshire 61.0kg Prizemoney $26,310
Win Range 1600m W&P% 9-27

Owners Clare Park Th bbreds Syndicate (Mot Miss J Hardvl & Ms P A M Career 11:1-1-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-1 2nd Up 3:0-0-0
oy Clare Park Thoroughoreds Syndicate (Mgr: Miss J Harch) & s Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 70-0-1  Soft31-0-0  Heavy 10-1-0
Colours Light Blue, Dark Blue Band, White Sleeves, Dark Blue Armbands And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1206m Cl1 Soft5 L Cheshire 61.0 9 $91.00 Looks Like Elvis 60.0kg 7.06L 1:09.49 6 6
40f8 BATH Wed 25Aprl8 1200m CL1 Good4 J Gibbons 61.5 8  $18 Fire Stoker 56.5kg 5.61L 1:09.87 1 1
70f14 WELL Sun8Aprl8 1100m CL1 Good4  C Williams 615 9  $15 Westlink 58.0kg 4.07L 1:04.88 9 9
20f8 MDGE Sat31Marl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 T Wolfgram n/a In Our Sights n/a 0.74L 1:03.01
50f9 KEMB Tue3Janl7  1600m CL2 Good3 B Avdulla 580 9  $12 Tahsin 58.0kg 3.90L 1:36.04 2 1
'f'L Trainer Jim Jarvis Barrier 3
n EVOPEX Jockey Matthew McGuren 60.0kg Prizemoney $32,225
‘51 year orltdhbay Iaeltdmg émaleE) it Win Range 1500m W&P% 11-78
ire Northern Meteor Dam Emotivity
Breeder Mrs JL Watson Career 91-3-3 12 Mths 8123 1stUp2:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Owners Mrs K Jarvis & J Jarvis Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-2 Soft 3:0-1-1 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Hot Pink, White Vee And Seams irm U:U-U- ood 0.1-2- ort 5.0-1- eavy U.U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 GRAF Thu5Jjull®  1206m Cl1 Soft5 M Mcguren 60.0 3 $11.00 Looks Like Elvis 60.0kg 2.49L 1:09.49 9 9
90of11 SAND Wed 10Jan18 1800m BM70 Good3 S Baster 55.5 4 $6.50 Mutarakem 56.5kg 3.35L 1:51.43 4 4
30f12 SAND Wed 3Janl8 1600m BM64 Good3  E Brown 58.5 4 $5.50 Patriot Act 60.5kg 0.60L 1:37.8 6 6
1of9 BET3  Fri22Decl7 1500m MDN-SW Good4 ) Mott 58.5 7 $1.40F Evopex 58.5kg 4.00L 1:30.59 5 5
20f10 GEEL  Thu 14Dec17 1535m MDN-SW Good4 BThompson 585 5 $2.80 Misty Rock 55.0kg 0.75L 1:32.4 4 3
= Trainer Bryan Dais Barrier 11
) 1T n LOOKS LIKE EI'VIS Jockey James Orman 60.0kg Prizemoney $23,025
& g_yeai(”oki bay or tgownsgeklim?( (male) Win Range 1200m - 1206m W&P% 14-43
ire All American Dam Savaloo
Breeder Mr M J Casey
Owners J B Critchley & C W Morrissey ga ree; g (1) (2) 0 (1;2 IVcIItI;.sOS.lz 02 0 ;stﬂUﬁOZ.fOl 0 ﬁnd Up1.11.10000
Colours Pink, Light Blue Diamonds irm 1.U-U- ood 4.U-1- ort L.U-1- eavy L.1-U-
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
lof14 GRAF Thu5Jull®  1206m CL1 Soft5  J Orman 60.0 10 $2.40F Looks Like Elvis 60.0kg 0.29L 1:09.49 10 10
1of7 DOOM Tue 26Junl8 1000m CL2-TRL Good4 J Orman nfa 7 Looks Like Elvis n/a 0.20L 59.48
20f11 IPSW  Wed 28Marl8 1100m CL2 Softs M Palmer 55.5 1 $3.30F Mr Chow 55.5kg 1.25L 1:05.23 4 3
40f10 GOLD Sat6Janl8  1800m 3Y HCP Good4 L Rolls 540 2 $13 Mishani Bullitt 57.0kg 1.50L 1:49.28 5 5
20f8 DOOM Wed 20Dec17 1350m 3Y BM65 Good4  J Lloyd 56.5 7 $5.50 Cruze 58.0kg 1.50L 1:18.88 8 8
e n Trainer Toby Edmonds Barrier 5
REAI‘ KAOS Jockey Glen Colless 60.0kg Prizemoney $20,200
) 3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1100m W&P% 33-33
Sire Real Saga Dam Classic Covet
g;s:gfsffée&‘l'OQa”MPaxrh Py L}fj il 6 Lourence M F o CTEET 3100 12Miths 41-00 1stUp 11-0-0  2nd Up 10-0:0
Mrs D M HaseleraginICalssley éjél]\/rll%homps%ne% L Sewgl\ivrl?/InJC?-’Iawske C Pl}J-I%n?S,D Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Pereira & J L Goodgame Syndicates: Glenlogan Park (Mgr: J M Haseler) Diceridge _jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs J P Aspinall) G1G Racing & Breeding (Mgr: Mrs T L Vogel)
Colours Royal Blue And White Seams, White Sleeves, Royal Blue Seams
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
80of14 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1206m Cl1 Soft5 G Colless 60.0 5 $8.50 Looks Like Elvis 60.0kg 6.53L 1:09.49 13 11
3of5 GCST  Tue12Junl8 1000m CL2-TRL Soft6 R Maloney nfa 4 Luna Missile n/a 5.50L 1:01.84
50f6 DOOM Thu31Mayl18 1000m CL2-TRL Soft5  J Lloyd nfa 5 Splitter n/a 5.75L 59.6
10 of 12 DOOM Sat 3Feb18  1350m 3Y HCP Heavy10 J Lloyd 55.5 11  $21 Susurri 54.5kg 9.85L 1:23.25 9 7
50f10 IPSW Wed 17Jan18 1200m 3Y HCP Good3 P Hammersley 55.0 10 $51%t;sﬁolutlypositivly 55.5kg 2.70L 9 8
CrownBet
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— B Trainer Leo Clapham Barrier 16
M ECU M Jockey Matthew Paget 58.0kg Prizemoney $47,985
3 year old black gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 13-38
Sire Statue Of Liberty Dam Loving Me
gmgre:g'g\;’gepifgli“d Career 81-1-1 12 Mths 91-1-1  1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours Red Ro};/al Blue Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
' Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 3:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 GRAF  Thu 5Jull8  1206m CI1 Soft5 M Paget 58.0 16 $31.00 Looks Like Elvis 60.0kg 8.01L 1:09.49 14 13
30f10 COFF Thu14Jun18 1215m CL1 Soft6 M Paget 585 6 $211.F1ILnfgers Dragon 54.0kg 1.49L 0 9
8of11 CASI  Fri 25Mayl8 1000m CL2 Goodd MMcguren 575 6  $20 Silent Statue 57.0kg 6681 5896 10 10
40of 7 HAMI  Fri 20Aprl8 1100m BM64 Good4 JHill 585 3 $1615()91r;ge Sensation 59.0kg 0.80L 5 6
40f5 SEYM Tue10Aprl8 1100m CLL Softs D Yendall 500 5 $550 Golden Key 56.5kg 6.10L 10523 4 4
. Trainer Chris Munce Barrier 7
n H ELFUCHI Jockey Ron Stewart 57.0kg Prizemoney $33,200
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1100m W&P% 13-50
Sire Helmet Dam Burndiniburn
gwﬁgfsr mzé ?./ler!lirgJ Gall, J A Engler, A F Norman, N P Kirkwood, Mrs B J Career 8:1-2-1 12 Mths 7:1-3-0  1st Up 3:0-0-1 2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Kirkwood, Mrs K Robison, M Robison, MrsgS L Kirkwood, J R Kirkwood, Mrs K J Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-0 Soft 2.0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Robison, A J Robison, D Browne, M J Gatwood, Mrs C D Richards, Pennies (Mgr: J T Jockey 5:0-1-1  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Browne)
Colours Royal Blue, White Southern Cross Stars, Royal Blue Cap, White Star
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 GRAF  Thub5Jull8  1206m Ci1 Soft5 R Stewart 570 7 $4.20 Looks Like Elvis 60.0kg 0.29L 1:09.49 1 1
20f10 GATT Thu2LJunl8 1100m 3Y CL1-SW Good3 R Wiggins 570 8  $13 Crystal Amor 57.0kg 0.10L 1:03.68 1 1
20f7 BEAU Tue5Junl8 1200m CL1 Good3 M D Plessis 515 5 $51C1II%8ter And Verse 59.0kg 1.25L 1 1
1of12 IPSW  Fri 25Mayl8 1100m MDN Good4 M D Plessis 56.5 8 $2.70F I;leifuchi 56.5kg 0.75L 1:04.47 1 1
40f8 IPSW  Fri1lMayl8 1000m F&M MDN-SW Softb R Stewart 56.5 5 $1.80F Proud's Sequel 56.5kg 5.95L 59.66 1 1
- n Trainer Neil Osborne Barrier 17
SI M PLY STRI KI NG Jockey Billy Owen 57.0kg Prizemoney $61,353
5 year old grey gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 4-48
~= Sire Alert Dam Strike Time
Breeder Mr N J Osborne a7, 0.2. 0-1- 0-1-
Owners N J Osborne & Mrs D Y Osborne :a ree; g 50'117 4 22 Ncllﬂll;ia 32 2 ;stﬂU8p'05.2001 2 ﬁnd Upl?(')o()lll
Colours Green, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap iri L.O-U- ood 15.1-4- oft 6.b-2- eavy 1.0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 10:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1206m CI1 Soft5 B Owen 57.0 17 $14.00 Looks Like Elvis 60.0kg 2.97L 1:09.49 4 5
40f8 CANB Fri22Junl8 1206m CL1 Synth B Owen 575 4 $5 Boyer 59.5kg 0.00L 1:10.88 1 1
20f10 CANB Fri8Junl8  1080m CL1 Synth B Owen 580 2 $8 Lulu Raez 55.0kg 1.25L 1:02.25 4 4
30f8 ORAN Tue12Decl7 1400m CL1 Good3 G Ryan 570 1 $3.90 Marrock 61.0kg 1.39L 1:22.55 33
10 of 15 ROSE  Sat 2Decl7  1200m H'WAY-C2 Good3 JIJnr 55.5 8  $21 Volpe 58.5kg 4.00L 1:11.95 5 4
= Trainer Stirling Osland Barrier 2
PRICING POWER Jockey Ben Looker 56.5kg Prizemoney $51,035
=W = 3yearold bayfilly (female) , Win Range 1250m W&P% 6-29
* 8 % Sirel Am Invincible Dam Grand Bird
g:;ﬁ:fsr I\\;lagrgg]\sgrg;rk Stud Pty Ltd Career 17:1-3-1 12 Mths 8:0-2-1 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Colours Pale Green, Purple Quarters, Hooped Sleeves, Checked Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-2-1 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 41-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
11 0f 14 GRAF  Thu5Jull8  1206m ClI1 Soft5 B Looker 56.5 2 $13.00 Looks Like Elvis 60.0kg 9.18L 1:09.49 g8 8
40f12 QUIR  Tuel2Junl8 1200m F&M CL1 Good3 B Looker 59.0 2 $7.50 Bangkok 59.0kg 4.14L 1:08.68 1 9
20f14 CASI  Fri25Mayl8 1200m BM60 Soft5 G Colless 560 1  $5F San Sierra 58.5kg 0.63L 1:11.72 4 3
4of6  GCST  Thu17Mayl8 1000m CL2-TRL Good4 ) Byrne nfa 2 Grandioso n/a 0.70L 1:00.81
4of7  GCST  Tue IMayl8 1000m CL2-TRL Good4 K Fujii nfa 7 | Am Impinge n/a 6.75L 58.8

Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now
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I8} MOUNT HEIDI

4 year old brown mare (female)

o4+ Sire Monashee Mountain Dam Maizelle
Breeder Mr R Paye
Owners Mrs A L Usher
Colours Green, White Diamonds, Red Cap
Race Details Track
70f14 GRAF Thub5Jull8  1206m ClI1 Soft5
20f10 LISM  Mon 18Junl8 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5
1of14 BALL Thu 14Decl7 1000m MDN Good3
20f12 GRAF Sun3Decl7 1106m MDN-SW Good3
30f13 GRAF Tue 21Novl7 1100m MDN HCP Good3
_ %] LEICA CELEBRE
u." 5 year old brown mare (female)
(. Sire Rothesay Dam Our Fairy Bee
Breeder Dr a J Bruce
Owners Ms P Cleal
Colours Red, Blue Band, White Sleeves, Blue Armbands, White Cap
Race Details Track
12 of 14 GRAF  Thu5Jull8  1206m Cl1 Soft5
8of14 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1206m F&M CL1 Good4
90f14 GRAF Sun28Jan18 1100m BM56 Soft5
30f13 COFF  Fri15Decl7 1300m CL1 Good3
6of11 GOLD Sat25Novl7 1200m F&M CL2 Good3
.
: STOLE THE SHOW
@ 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Show a Heart Dam Pedantic
Breeder Mr G Garland
Owners C & S Beaton
Colours Blue, Orange Checks, Orange Cap
Race Details Track
60f14 GRAF Thub5Jull8 1206m ClI1 Soft5
40of 14 TAMW Tue 19Junl8 1000m CL2 Good3
20f6  ARMD Tue5Junl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good3
30f7 GRAF Sat5Mayl8 1225m CL2 Good4
10 of 10 ARMI  Sun 15Apr18 1100m CL1 Good4
BETTIGOOD

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Ready's Image Dam Topsinga

Breeder Lincoln Farm

Owners S Whitney & G L Knight

Colours Cerise, Lime Green Braces, Armbands And Cap

M

Race Details Track

50f14 GRAF Thub5Jull8 1206m Cl1 Soft5

1of9 GRAF Sat9unl8  1125m F&M MDN Soft6

30f9 CASI  Fri25May1l8 1000m MDN-SW Good4

10 of 11 COFF  Fri 11May18 805m MDN-SW Soft6

12 of 14 GRAF  Tue 310ctl7 1106m F&M MDN Good3
CrownBet

Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $16,695
W&P% 33-100

Trainer Amy Usher
Jockey Craig Franklin 56.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 3:1-1-1 12 Mths 4:1-1-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 41-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Franklin 56.0 6 $16.00 Looks Like Elvis 60.0kg 6.21L 1:09.49 2 3
C Franklin n/a Best Foot Forward n/a 1.98L 59.66
C Franklin 59.0 5 $3.30F Mount Heidi 59.0kg 0.10L 57.89 10 8
C Franklin 57.0 9 $7.50 The Exhibitionist 59.0kg 0.14L 1:03.8 1 1
C Franklin 570 5 $101$02a3ke Her Bon Bon 55.0kg 0.98L 33

Trainer Greg Howells Barrier 8

Jockey Brooke Stower 54.5kg Prizemoney $22,795

Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-42

Career 12:1-0-4 12 Mths 7:0-0-2 1st Up 3:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-2 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:.0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-0-2 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Stower 545 8 $61.001L(§)9c3‘l<95 Like Elvis 60.0kg 11.73L 12 12
P Graham 570 8  $9 Tapa 57.5kg 4471 1:09.31 13 13
C Franklin 575 3 $9 Eddy Would Go 58.5kg 3311 1:043 8 7
C Franklin 570 6  $9 Gripped 59.0kg 2.62L 1:16.99 6 7
N Day 5.0 1 $181,%252%Iutlypositivly 54.5kg 3.40L 8 7

Trainer Cliff Beaton Barrier 12

Jockey Belinda Hodder 54.5kg Prizemoney $52,300

Win Range 1200m W&P% 5-47

Career 19:1-6-2 12 Mths 8:0-2-1 1stUp 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-2-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:1-3-2  Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-2 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Hodder 54.5 12 $21.00 Looks Like Elvis 60.0kg 5.85L 1:09.49 5 4
B Hodder 540 9  $61 Petra Jewel 56.0kg 3.40L 56.99 11 13
R Wilson nfa 2 Finne Realta n/a 1.73L 1:01.39
L Cheshire 55.5 6 $8 Shear Vogue 54.0kg 5.70L 1:11.09 22
P Graham 560 9  $12 Vineyard 59.0kg 7.87L 1:05.39 5 4

Trainer John Shelton Barrier 10

Jockey Peter Graham 54.0kg Prizemoney $12,520

Win Range 1125m W&P% 11-44

Career 9:1-0-3 12 Mths 6:1-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-2 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 6:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
P Graham 54.0 10 $91.00 Looks Like Elvis 60.0kg 3.69L 1:09.49 7 7
R Spokes 56.5 7  $7 Bettigood 56.5kg 1.50L 1:06.57 7 8
J Orman 570 3 $161$§0r2§antha's Gold 57.0kg 1.79L 6 8
L Kilner 570 5  $7 Lord Mal 59.0kg 5.33L 46.75 1
L Rolls 57.0 14  $5.50 Silver Swiss 55.0kg 18.37L 1:03.39 1 2
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* [T GREY PIRANHA

N ‘ 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
L Sire Clang Dam Jazztrack
Breeder Barree Stud
Owners M J Dougherty, CJ Dougherty & B J Dougherty
Colours Gold, Black Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track
13 of 14 GRAF  Thu5Jull®  1206m CI1 Soft5
13 of 13 GRAF  Mon 28May18 1215m CL1 Soft5
70f7 PORT Fri18Mayl8 1000m CG&E CL1 Soft6
90f12 GRAF Thu 14Sepl7 1206m CL1 Good4
1of12 GRAF  Mon 21Augl7 1106m MDN-SW Good3

PRESS RESET

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Reward for Effort Dam Debated
Breeder Townsings Lane Farm

&

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $12,400
W&P% 14-14

Trainer Danielle Campbell
Jockey Tegan Harrison 56.0kg
Win Range 1106m

Career 7:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Harrison 56.0 15$151.001L(§>9c3‘l<95 Like Elvis 60.0kg 13.37L 3 2
C Franklin 570 3 $611I:-1Ig‘r2ds Merchandise 57.5kg 17571 6 8
M Bennett 590 1 $6.50 Outsmartem 59.5kg 3.15L 1:00.94 4 5
A Allen 58.5 10  $5EF Syrah 59.5kg 5.15L 1:11.22 1 2
A Allen 59.0 11  $31 Grey Piranha 59.0kg 0.41L 1:04.14 2 1

Trainer Paddy Cunningham Barrier 4

Jockey Allan Chau 54.0kg Prizemoney $9,940

Win Range 1400m W&P% 13-25

Owners PJ Lonergan, N Neely, B W Lonergan, J D Lonergan, D B Cooper, P J Career 81-1-0 12 Mths 9:1-1-0  Lst Up 20-0-0 2nd Up 10-0-0

Cunningham, Miss TgT C'amerony'S ASay, M JgCr'owhurst NgC Kent, JCrol\)Nh'urst N Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 81-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Say, P AKilner, J J Power, S T Broad, G Mccarney, N Ehsman, T A Say, J Hartmann & Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

S Schiffmann

Colours Red And Yellow Quarters, Yellow Arm Bands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 GRAF  Thu5Jull8  1206m CI1 Softs A Chau 54.0 4$151.001L(§)99‘I<95 Like Elvis 60.0kg 18.87L 1 14
70f13 COON Sun24Junl8 1300m CG&E CL1 Good3 M Weir 540 3 $311:q?}-8r¥ New Shoes 59.0kg 5.80L 5 11
1of13 GLEN Sat13Janl8 1400m MDN Good4 A Chau 570 4 $9.50 Press Reset 57.0kg 0.46L 125.08 11
120f13 INVE  Mon 1Jan18 1400m MDN Good4 T Treichel 575 5  $15 Kalahari Pearl 58.5kg 21.60L 1:24. 13 13
20f14 COFF  Fri15Decl7 1400m MDN-SW Good3 T Treichel 59.0 3 $71 Forsox 59.0kg 0.72L 1:24.57 2 1
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Race 6 WESTLAWN INSURANCE BROKERS CLASS 3 HANDICAP (SCALED - NSW: 3:37 pm

2.0KG) 1106m

Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 3:37 pm

10th $300. QLD: 3:37 pm

Rail: + 3m - Winning Post to 1600m, +3m 1200m - Winning Post NT: 3:07 pm

Straight: 400m. SA:3:07 pm
WA: 1:37 pm

Circumference: 1959m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 3. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 14. Moringa's Tootsie Lugging bit again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Dominant Crown Allan Chau Wayne S Lawson 2525762511 17:3-5-0 $69,740 18% 47% 10 595
2. Jets Cracker Leah Kilner (a2) Stephen Lee 4371026455 15:3-4-1 $58,965 20% 53% 5 585
3. Harnova Glen Colless Neil Godbolt 554022404s 16:3-3-3 $77900 19% 56% 6 58
4. Tarbert Matthew Paget Hunter Kilner 3120125063 16:3-3-2 $54550 19% 50% 1 57.5

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
7. Almas Matthew McGuren  Daniel S Bowen 1112538582 12:2-3-2 $38,975 17% 58% 12 555
8. Grogans Anvil Ben Looker Danny Bougoure 7258038862 23:3-4-3 $59334 13% 43% 8 555
9. Taken On Chance Terry Treichel Neil Godbolt 8112352541 8:3-2-1 $67,700 38% 75% 13 55
10. Loch Maree Cejay Graham (a2)  Bryan Dais 0950815117 14:3-0-3 $38600 21% 43% 9 54
11. General Nelson Kanichiro Fujii Steven Phelps 6517582365 17:2-2-4 $40380 12% 47% 2 54
12. Stoddart Belinda Hodder Colt Prosser 0523173168 31:3-5-4 $53315 10% 39% 11 54
13. Pat's Destiny Jason Taylor Alan Ryan 9820992275 35:3-6-2 $50225 9% 31% 4 54

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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kL DOMINANT CROWN Trainer Wayne S Lawson Barrier 10
Jockey Allan Chau 59.5kg Prizemoney $69,740
' 4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 18-47
‘ __" Sire Husson Dam Amber's Crown
gxﬁgfsryl\lll’ Erezsp\;\lszrlgason CJ Twigg, B R Hambleton, R J Lysaught, A F Career 17:3-5-0 12 Mths 10:2-4-0 1st Up 3:0-3-0 2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Lysaught, G E Green, D F Kratz, S R Thompggﬁ, R Henwood, J A Ken¥1ea|l%, D Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 8:2-3-0 Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Hornas, G A Powell, S P Penfold, K L Byrnes & Mustaknown (Mgr: A Woods) Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 4:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Hot Pink, Black Stars, White Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1106m CI3 Softs A Chau 59.5 10 $6.00 Almas 55.5kg 0.69L 1:03.77 6 3
50f12 COFF Thu14Junl8 1015m BM67 Soft6  J Worley 60.0 8 $7 Music Magic 56.5kg 3.56L 1:00.13 8 9
20f10 ROYA Sat26Mayl8 1000m HIGHWAY-C3 Good4 A Hyeronimus 575 9  $21 She Knows 62.5kg 2.50L 57.8 7 9
70f14 GRAF  Sun11Marl8 1400m NRRA CHAMP SoftS  J Worley 56.0 13 $41 Snitz 57.5kg 4711 1:22.36 11 13
60f13 COFF  Sun25Febl8 1305m CL4 PREV Soft6  J Worley 61.0 5  $18 Super Tonic 54.5kg 4.74L 1:18.14 8 7
- Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 5
Alin n JETS CRACKER Jockey Leah Kilner 58.5kg Prizemoney $58,965

jm | 4year old bay gelding (male)

= Sire Drumbeats Dam Jetling
Breeder Mr P J McHugh

Win Range 1106m - 1206m

W&P% 20-53

Owners Dr M E King, P J Mchugh & Mrs C M Stone C'areer. 15:3-4-1 12 Mths.11.1—1—1 1st UP 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up ?%.0—1—0
Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:3-3-1  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 6:3-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f11 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1106m CI3 Soft5 L Kilner 585 5 $6.50 Almas 55.5kg 2.32L 1:03.77 4 5
30f13 GRAF Sun20Mayl8 1206m CL3 Good4 R Plumb 585 10 $8 General Nelson 54.0kg 0.35L 1:10.7 5 4
70f12 TOOW Wed 2May18 1300m 0 - 65 Good4 R Plumb 59.0 7  $19 Kay Kay Boy 58.5kg 6.60L 1:18.91 4 4
1of11 GRAF  Mon 16Aprl8 1206m CL3 Good4 R Plumb 58.0  8%5.50EF Jets Cracker 58.0kg 0.22L 1:10.26 6 6
11 of 11 DOOM Sat 31Marl8 1200m CL3-SW Soft6 A Fancourt 575 6 $611T1F1ugr;der Rocker 56.0kg 12.85L 5 8
- Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 6
_*- n HARNOVA Jockey Glen Colless 58.0kg Prizemoney $77,900
s 3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1115m W&P% 19-56
. mm Sire Harbour Watch Dam Carnova
g;sﬁgfsfrf:"gajgshpsf;‘m Lthf B £t b e g CATEST 16333 12Mths80-20 1stUp31-0-1  2nd Up 21-0-0
Loy odoolt R Bater, Vrs O E Ber & Emites Prk (Mot Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 101-2-2  Soft5:2-1-1  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Red Hoopsl Dark Blue Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 3:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f11 GRAF Thu5Jull®  1106m CI3 Softs G Colless 58.0 6 $8.50 Almas 55.5kg 3.22L 1:03.77 9 11
40f8 TUNC Sat10Marl8 1300m BM63 Soft7 T Treichel 60.5 4 $4.20 Bolwarra Ben 56.0kg 3.14L 1:19.32 6 6
10 of 14 PORT  Sun 18Febl18 1200m MNC CHAMP Good4 T Treichel 56.0 12 $81 Victorem 56.0kg 8.45L 1:12.51 10 7
20f8 PORT Fri2Febl8  1210m PREV CL4 Softs5 T Treichel 57.5 5 $4.60 Ferniehirst 56.0kg 5.16L 1:13.07 4 2
20f8 KEMP Sat20Jan18 1450m CL3 Good3 T Treichel 60.0 7 $1.70F Sister Joy 54.0kg 0.26L 1:26.7 4 1
L n TARBERT Trainer Hunter Kilner Barrier 1
Jockey Matthew Paget 57.5kg Prizemoney $54,550
' 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1210m - 1350m W&P% 19-50
) _ ¥ Sire Red Element Dam Greenmount Belle
Breeder Mr M F Frazer . . . .
Owners Ms A Campbell & Miss F E Cahil C.areer. 16:3-3-2 12 Mths.6.2-2-1 1st UP 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up .3.2-0-0
Colours Black, Dark Blue Diamond, White Armbands And Cap ~ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-2-2 Soft 5:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1106m CI3 Soft5 M Paget 575 1 $8.00 Almas 55.5kg 1.53L 1:03.77 7 8
1of12 COFF Thu14Junl8 1315m BM55 Softe W Peel 62.0 6 $3.30F Tarbert 62.0kg 0.76L 1:21.81 10 6
20f13 GRAF  Mon 28May18 1420m BM61 Soft5 M Paget 59.0 12 $71T22e% Call Me Rose 57.0kg 3.00L 10 38
10 of 13 GRAF  Sun 20May18 1206m CL3 Good4 M Paget 55.5 5 $2.15F General Nelson 54.0kg 3.26L 1:10.7 10 9
1of14 COFF FrillMayl8 1210m BM58 Soft6 M Paget 58.5 4 $3.60F Tarbert 58.5kg 1.27L 1:12.79 9 6
Crown3Bet
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,-' AI.MAS Trainer Daniel S Bowen Barrier 12
Jockey Matthew McGuren 55.5kg Prizemoney $38,975
3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1115m W&P% 17-58
Sire Mulaazem Dam Canzero
g;‘;ﬁng'SE”G“”BaJtecshZ?rk Pty Ltd Career122-32 12 Mths 123-3-2 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Colours Red, Black Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Stars, Red And Black Checked Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-3-2 Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 3:3-0-0  Dist 5:2-0-1 Track 4:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of11 GRAF Thu5Jjull8  1106m CI3 Soft5 M Mcguren 55.5 12 $6.00 Almas 55.5kg 0.69L 1:03.77 8 7
1of9 LISM  Mon 18Junl8 1100m CG&E CL2 Soft5 M Mcguren 550 4 $4.20 Almas 55.0kg 0.35L 1:03.54 5 5
1of1l GRAF Mon 28May18 1115m CG&E MDN Soft5 M Mcguren 55.5 4 $3.70 Almas 55.5kg 0.87L 1:04.3 8 9
20f14 GRAF  Sun 20Mayl8 1206m MDN-SW Good4 R Plumb 590 1  $31 Sienna Rose 54.5kg 0.10L 1:10.6 4 7
50f5 LISM  Tue 24Apr18 1100m CGE MDN-SW Heavy8 R Fradd 58.5 5 $2.70F Dream Wilder 58.5kg 11.63L 1:06.55 2 5
- Trainer Danny Bougoure Barrier 8
n GROGANS ANVI I' Jockey Ben Looker 55.5kg Prizemoney $59,334

> year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 13-43
‘_‘ Sire Stratum Dam Cloudwing J
Breeder Mr G Briscoe A N2, 1.9, N1
Owners Bulla Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: M E Ruff) :a ree(; g 30'304 3 22 ngtqg'%oza ! ;stﬂU1p'05.0102 0 flnd Uplfl(.)Oolﬂl
Colours Red, White Band And Armband, Black Cap irm U:90-0- f’o e ort LU-0- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 9:1-2-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f11 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1106m CI3 Soft5 B Looker 55.5 8 $4.00 Almas 55.5kg 3.29L 1:03.77 22
20f6  TOOW Fri15Jun18  1050m CL3-SW Good4 ) Bayliss 5.0 2  $11 Dazzling Red 58.5kg 2.251 1:03.22 2 2
80f9 MORN Fri26Jan18 1000m BM58 Good4 D Thornton 605 5 $8 Bed Talk 60.0kg 7.25L 59.71 3 3
10 of 10 SAND Wed 10Jan18 1000m BM64 Good3 B Stockdale 580 6  $20King of the Ark 61.0kg 5.50L 57.23 5 6
30f8 BET3  Thu 28Decl7 1000m BM58 Good4 C Caserta 61.0 2 $4.20 Brave Master 60.0kg 0.50L 57.59 4 4
et n Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 13
_*- TAKEN ON CHANCE Jockey Terry Treichel 55.0kg Prizemoney $67,700
s 2 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 38-75
1 Wi ' Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Never Doubt Me g
Breeder Mr L a Gilmore 2. 2. 1. 0-0-
Owners Mrs M M Godbolt & Mrs A A Thompson :a ree(; g 3 ; ! 22 I\lclltg'so9(.)312 1 ;stﬂUSp'zZ.zlol 0 flnd Up1?i00000
Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap irm U:9-0- f’o e Oft 5272+ eavy L.1-U-
Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of11 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1106m CI3 Softs T Treichel 55.0 13 $15.00 Almas 55.5kg 3.39L 1:03.77 1 1
lof6 PORT Sun17Junl8 1206m 2Y HCP Soft6 T Treichel 595 3 $4.401T1a5k§n On Chance 59.5kg 0.06L 4
1of10 TARE Friliunl8  1250m 2Y HCP Softs  TTreichel 580 2 $3.201T1a6k6eGn On Chance 58.0kg 0461 12
20f7 PORT Fri18Mayl8 1000m F&M CLL Soft6 T Treichel 560 1 $4.601I:8(\))i2ncible Tammy 59.0kg 0.85L 4 4
30f11 PORT Fri13Aprl8 1006m 2Y HCP Good4 R Spokes 570 9 $41$(;[g£ of Theharbour 58.0kg 3.24L 5 5
L . Trainer Bryan Dais Barrier 9
A 10 LOCH MAREE Jockey Cejay Graham 54.0kg Prizemoney $38,600
A K giﬁasrn?rl)% gte;)é rTS;enEfETrflt?e Wind Win Range 1010m - 1200m W&P% 21-43
g;‘;ﬁgg &"j E /’\\Angl:rl?gn Career 143-0-3 12 Mths 5:1-0-0 1stUp 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 41-0-1
Colours Dark Blue, Silver Sleeves, Dark Blue Spots, Dark Blue Cap, Silver Spots Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 9:1-0-1 Soft 3:2-0-1 Heavy 1.0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 11 GRAF Thu5Jull®  1106m CI3 Softs  CGraham 54.0 9 $61.00 Almas 55.5kg 4.85L 1:03.77 3 4
90f10 TOOW Wed 13Jun18 1200m F&M CL3 Good4 B Thornton 56.0 4  $81 Crusher 58.5kg 6.30L 1:12.96 8 10
60of7 DOOM Thu 31Mayl8 1000m OPN-TRL Soft5 B Thornton nfa 4 Sabkhat n/a 7.95L 58.23
110f12 LISM  Thu 21Sepl7 1400m BM60 Good4 R Cuneen 595 2 $311$£i;i1t of Husson 57.5kg 12.69L 2 2
80f10 BALL  Thu7Sepl7 1250m CL3 Good3 JhGuthmann— 5.0 5 $11 Iéxéalibrator59.0kg 5.93L 1:16.2 5 5
chester
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& 81 GENERAL NELSON
v _
year old brown gelding (male)
" Sire Monashee Mountain Dam Rose General
Breeder Mr G H Austin
Owners G H Austin, Mrs S E Austin & S J Phelps
Colours Royal Blue, White Vee And Armbands
Race Details Track
60f11 GRAF Thub5Jull8  1106m CI3 Soft5
50f12 PORT Sun17Junl8 1106m BM55 Soft6
1of13 GRAF Sun20Mayl8 1206m CL3 Good4
70f12 GRAF  Mon 30Aprl8 1206m CG&E CL1 Good4
8of14 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1206m CG&E CL1 Good4
* %] STODDART
G 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
# %  Sire Al Aseel Dam Articlesandorders
Breeder Meringo Stud Farm
Owners M P O'Neill & Meringo Stud (Mgr: A G Hartnell)
Colours Brown
Race Details Track
10 of 11 GRAF  Thu5Jull8  1106m CI3 Soft5
20f9 TARE Fri16Marl8 1007m BM55 Good4
30f10 TARE Mon 26Feb18 1000m GLOSTERCUP Heavy8
lof7 TARE Mon 12Feb18 1000m BM60 Good4
70f12 KEMP Sat20Janl8 1000m BM50 Good3
- 1
PAT'S DESTINY
 ulls " 5year old grey mare (female)
.. Sire Natural Destiny Dam Golden Dreams
Breeder Mr P Bramich
Owners Mrs K J Bramich & P E Bramich
Colours Yellow, Blue Cross, White Cap
Race Details Track
90f11 GRAF Thub5Jull8  1106m CI3 Soft5
8of11 BALL  Fri22Junl8  1250m BM55 Heavy8
20f11 GRAF Sat9unl8  1125mCL3 Soft6
12 of 13 GRAF  Mon 28May18 1420m BM61 Soft5
90f13 GRAF Sun20Mayl8 1206m CL3 Good4
CrownBet
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Barrier 2
Prizemoney $40,380
We&P% 12-47

Trainer Steven Phelps
Jockey Kanichiro Fujii 54.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1206m

Career 17:2-2-4 12 Mths 13:2-2-1 1stUp 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-1  Soft 6:1-1-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 5:1-2-1 Track 8:2-2-2 Trk/Dst 4:1-2-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Fujii 540 2 $14.00 Almas 55.5kg 3.26L 1:03.77 5 6
K Fujii 59.5 8  $6 Bite the Media 55.5kg 3.33L 1:09.45 3 4
K Fujii 540 1  $26 General Nelson 54.0kg 0.04L 1:10.7 4 7
B Stower 56.5 10  $12 Chappo 61.0kg 8.64L 1:09.92 9 10
B Stower 565 9 $121|}{Iglgses You Think 59.0kg 2.30L 9 9

Trainer Colt Prosser Barrier 11

Jockey Belinda Hodder 54.0kg Prizemoney $53,315

Win Range 1000m - 1240m W&P% 10-39

Career 31:3-5-4 12 Mths 12:2-1-2 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-4-0  Soft 10:0-1-3 Heavy 5:1-0-1

Jockey 10:2-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Hodder 54.0 11 $18.00 Almas 55.5kg 4.14L 1:03.77 10 10
B Hodder 59.0 4 $3.40F Lobban Hood 56.0kg 1.64L 58.81 4 4
B Hodder 540 2 $10 Music Magic 56.5kg 1121 59.99 9 3
B Hodder 540 5  $12 Stoddart 54.0kg 0.36L 58.23 7 6
P Graham 585 11 $8.50 Flick Pass 55.5kg 1.71L 57.84 12 10

Trainer Alan Ryan Barrier 4

Jockey Jason Taylor 54.0kg Prizemoney $50,225

Win Range 1106m - 1516m W&P% 9-31

Career 35:3-6-2 12 Miths 17:2-4-0 1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:1-4-1  Soft 14:2-2-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-4-0 Track 14:1-5-1  Trk/Dst 4:1-3-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Taylor 54.0  4$101.00 Almas 55.5kg 3.94L 1:03.77 11 9
B Looker 575 6  $10 Ten Taubada's 61.0kg 13.63L 1:19.99 8 5
B Looker 540 5 $8 Text Me 55.5kg 0.30L 1:05.53 10 10
T Treichel 545 3 $181T22e% Call Me Rose 57.0kg 6.05L 5 5§
B Looker 540 4  $31 General Nelson 54.0kg 3.22L 1:10.7 9 11
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Race 7 WESTLAWN FINANCE GRAFTON CUP PRELUDE 2215m

Prize $24,500. 1st $13,780. 2nd $4,825. 3rd $2,420. 4th $1,110. 5th $615. 6th $350. 7th $350. 8th $350. 9th $350.

10th $350.

Rail: + 3m - Winning Post to 1600m, +3m 1200m - Winning Post

Straight: 400m.

Circumference: 1959m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Quality.
Gear Changes: 10. His Kyllachy Blinkers off first time, 13. Mr Spin Blinkers again

Horse
1. Loving Home (GB)
2. Chillin With Dylan
3. Collaboration (GB)
4. Fuerza
5. Art Attack
6. Jack Strikes Back
1. Dazzle Us Again
8. Husonique
9. Straight Home
10. His Kyllachy (IRE)
11. Latino Lover
12. Winkler (NZ)
13. Mr Spin
14. Stella's Chance

Jockey

Matthew McGuren

Brad Stewart
Glen Colless
James Orman
Ben Looker
Olivia Pickering
Tegan Harrison
Peter Graham
Matthew Paget
Ron Stewart

Clayton Gallagher

Jason Taylor
Kanichiro Fujii
Allan Chau

Trainer

Tess Wilkes
Ben Ahrens
Joanne Hardy
Tracy Timbery
Jenny Graham
Neville Stewart
David Joice
Lesley Jeffriess
David Joice
Tess Wilkes
Ethan Ensby
John Everson
Mick O'Neill
Wayne S Lawson

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now

Last 10

8097851147
1340059515
0105697370
9689508569
5212125233
4945051013
3283584113
721189089
2211285036
0679050654
0273510119
6412251185
0660208799
0520525189

Career
43:7-6-10
25:4-3-7
39:7-1-2
58:7-7-6
35:5-7-8
65:7-7-4
26:5-4-3
31:6-3-2
9:2-2-1
19:2-2-1
20:3-2-2
13:3-2-1
33:4-5-2
25:2-5-3

Prize
$367,612
$179,325
$172,387
$410,840

$96,575
$140,380
$74,155
$114,530
$28,050
$36,382
$56,485
$43,765
$100,090
$51,500

NSW: 4:14 pm

W%
16%
16%
18%
12%
14%
11%
19%
19%
22%
11%
15%
23%
12%

8%
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VIC/TAS: 4:14 pm

QLD: 4:14 pm
NT: 3:44 pm
SA: 3:44 pm

WA: 2:14 pm

P%
53%
56%
26%
34%
57%
28%
46%
35%
56%
26%
35%
46%
33%
40%

Bar Wgt

61
60

8 57.5

16
14
10

17
12
11

18

57
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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a‘c 14 14. Stella's Chance "H
& 13 9. Straight Home "H
'-q‘ Lo 4, Fuerza "ﬁ

-
o 5. Art Attack "ﬂ\
-
8 10. His Kyllachy "H
11. Latino Lover "U

=
O a4

=8
-
o

6. Jack Strikes Back "H
3. Collaboration "H

2
= e

13. Mr Spin "ﬂ‘
8. Husonique "H
7. Dazzle Us Again "H
12. Winkler "ﬁ"

PP D
N @ R OO O N O O

1. Loving Home "H

3 2
=

2. Chillin With Dylan "H

Rail position: + 3m - Winning Post to 1600m, +3m 1200m - Winning Post Race Direction >

CrownBet Grafton | Page 31

Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

CrownBet

e LOVING HOME

7 year old bay gelding (male)

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $367,612

Trainer Tess Wilkes
Jockey Matthew McGuren 61.0kg

. Win Range 1900m - 2400m W&P% 16-53
‘ __" Sire Shamardal Da.m Fallen In Love
gmgre:um‘;frf;ﬁ Stud Ltd Career 437-6-10 12 Mths 122-1-1 1stUp7:0-0-2  2nd Up 6:0-1-2
Colours White, Red Crossed Sashes, Blue Sleeves, White Armbands, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:6-5-4 Soft 9:1-0-5 Heavy 40-1-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of14 GRAF Thu5Jull8  2215m Cup Prel Softs M Mcguren 61.0 3 $61.002C12iflil;n With Dylan 60.0kg 3.84L 8 5
130f 14 TARE  FrilJun18  1600m WINGHAMCUP  Soft5 M Mcguren 625 10 $41 Invicta 56.5kg 6.30L 1:38.58 13 14
90f10 ROSE Sat5Mayl8 2000m LORDMAYORS Good4 JIJnr 53.0 2 $101 Our Century 54.0kg 12.60L 2:04.08 7 6
30of7 TAR  Tue1lMayl8 1007m OPEN-BT Heavy8 M Mcguren n/a Pinnacle Power n/a 4.64L 1:03.44
70f9 WELL Sun8Aprl8 1700m WELL CUP Good4 G Ryan 61.0 9  $41 Failed Approach 54.5kg 6.39L 1:44.5 8§ 7
= n Trainer Ben Ahrens Barrier 2
CH"'LIN WITH DYLAN Jockey Brad Stewart 60.0kg Prizemoney $179,325

6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Venassas Jig
Breeder Eales Racing Pty Ltd

a

Win Range 1350m - 2215m W&P% 16-56

Owners M J Stapleton, P Hannan,B A Racing Synd (Mgr: M R Ahrens), Epsom Career 254-3-7 12 Mths 51-0-1 1t Up 6:0-0-2 2nd Up 5:1-1-1
Lodge Synd(Mgr: M R Af;rens) & In;pire Synd (Mgr: M R Ahrens) ’ Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 21:4-2-7 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Maroon, Grey Epau|ettes Jockey 2:1-1-0 Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 GRAF Thu5Jjull8  2215m Cup Prel Soft5 B Stewart 600 2 $6.502C12ig;n With Dylan 60.0kg 0.05L 77
30f6  TOOW Sat23Junl8 1640m BM7S Goodd  C Bayliss 605 5 $850Kincaple Chiefseokg200L14092 5 4
40of7  TOOW Fril5unl8 1640m CL5 Good4  C Bayliss 610 6  $7 Unique Magic 55.5kg 6.30L 1:39.78 77
10 of 13 DOOM Sat 19Mayl18 1600m CL6 Good4 M Cahill 560 3 $31 Sabkhat 57.5kg 455 1:36.01 11 1
10 of 16 GOLD Sat5Mayl8  1400m CL6-SW Good4 M Cahill 56.0 2 $101 Divine Unicorn 54.5kg 3.80L 1:21.78 77
1 H COLLABORATION Trainer Joanne Hardy Barrier 8
‘ ) Jockey Glen Colless 57.5kg Prizemoney $172,387
a g ] yearold baygelding (male) Win Range 1603m - 2100m W&P% 18-26
LEL®  Sire Halling Dam Red Shareef

Breeder Shareef Racing & Redmyre Bloodstock

, X ) Career 39:7-1-2 12 Mths 12:1-0-1 1stUp 83-0-0  2nd Up 7:2-1-0
Owners D'Great Racing (Mgr: Mr T P Tang) . . . )
Colours Emerald Green, White Stripes, Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-0-1  Soft123-1-0  Heavy 31-0-1
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 GRAF  Thu 5Jull8  2215m Cup Prel Soft5 G Colless 575 8 $12.002C12ié|;n With Dylan 60.0kg 5.38L 4 3
1of9 COFF Thu14Jun18 2015m OPEN Soft6 G Colless 570 8 $9.50 Collaboration 57.0kg 0.35L 2:10.72 4 4
110f 14 CASI  Fri 25Mayl8 1400m BEEF WEEK Soft5 L Cheshire 56.5 1  $61 Malmoosa 56.0kg 7.28L 1:24.21 2 12
60f 10 ARMI  Tue 19Decl7 1900m OPEN Good3 M Nakao 61.0 7  $26 Lonely Orphan 54.0kg 6.74L 1:56.07 2 2
90f15 DOOM Sat25Novl7 2200m BM80 Good4 L Cassidy 59.0 2 $51 Kirini 54.0kg 9.20L 2:15.79 10 11
1 n FU ERZA Trainer Tracy Timbery Barrier 16
Jockey James Orman 57.0kg Prizemoney $410,840
@J 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 3000m W&P% 12-34
Sire Snippetson Dam Lady Min

Breeder Dr P Chen

. ) Career 58:7-7-6
Owners M W Hodges, G E Sullivan, B Adams, P H Greatorix, Mrs J M Flannery, P

12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 11:0-2-0  2nd Up 11:3-1-1

Petrovski, Dr P Chen, Mrs M A Chen & Latcon (Mgr: R D Westbury) Firm 1:0-0-0 G?Od 40:5-4-5 Soft 13:2-1-1 Heavy 4:0-2-0

Colours Black, Silver Fern Leaf, Gold Sleeves, Green Armbands, Gold Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 GRAF Thu5Jull8  2215m Cup Prel Soft5  J Orman 570 16 $51.002(:12i|6|;n With Dylan 60.0kg 4.91L 6 9
60f10 GOLD Sat16Junl8 1800m BM70 Good4 P Timbery 615 10 9§81 Aniio 55.5kg 2.20L 1:51.98 4 6
80of9 IPSW  Wed 30May18 1710m BM90 Good4  J Murphy 540 9 $101 Eminent 54.0kg 4.90L 1:43.05 7 7
90f9 SUNS Sun6Mayl8 1400m HCP Good4 J Murphy 540 1  $61 Lordag 57.5kg 5.20L 1:24.65 5 6
110f 12 DOOM Sat 140ctl7 1600m HCP Good4 M Hellyer 540 11 $101 Urban Knight 545kg 8.10L 1:35.99 22

CrownBet
Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now
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- B Trainer Jenny Graham Barrier 14
ART ATTACK Jockey Ben Looker 54.0kg Prizemoney $96,575
> year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1430m - 2375m W&P% 14-57
Sire Excellent Art Dam Nesnas
g;:ﬁ:fsr,gngmﬁzrpark Pty Ltd Career 35:5-7-8 12 Mths 14:3-4-4 1st Up 5:.0-0-3  2nd Up 5:0-0-2
Colours Black, Red Lightning Bolt And Sleeves, Black Cap, Red Lightning Bolt Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:1-3-5  Soft 13:4-3-3 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 15:3-4-3  Dist 2:0-2-0 Track 13:4-3-3  Trk/Dst 2:0-2-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 GRAF Thu5Jull®  2215m Cup Prel Soft5 B Looker 540 14 $5.002C1lgifI5I;n With Dylan 60.0kg 1.45L 13 12
20f9 COFF Thul4Junl8 2015m OPEN Soft6 B Looker 540 4 $2.25F Collaboration 57.0kg 0351 21072 7 6
1of8 GRAF  Mon 28May18 2375m BM65 Soft5 B Looker 58.5 7 $2.50F Art Attack 58.5kg 131L 2:25.76 8 5
20f12 GRAF  Sun20Mayl8 2215m BM64 Good4 B Looker 590 8 $6 Winkler 57.0kg 0.80L 2:16.16 10 7
1of5 GRAF  Mon 30Aprl8 2370m BM68 Good4 B Looker 550 3 $2.60 Art Attack 55.0kg 031L 2:28.59 5 4
- n Trainer Neville Stewart Barrier 10
) JACK STRIKES BACK Jockey Olivia Pickering 54.0kg Prizemoney $140,380
| ] 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1500m - 2375m W&P% 11-28
; Sire Encosta de Lago Dam Starspangled
3;5325;VLV'"T'esyh'a"rV;Stme““ Career 65:7-7-4 12 Mths 12:2-0-1 1stUp7:0-0-0  2nd Up 7:0-1-0
Colours Gold, Black Sash And Black Cap Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 42:6-4-3  Soft 18:0-3-1 Heavy 4:0-0-0
Jockey 10:2-0-1  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 9:2-2-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 GRAF Thu5Jull8  2215m Cup Prel Soft5 O Pickering 540 10 $15.002C12itI5I;n With Dylan 60.0kg 1.35L 32
9of11 PORT Tue26Junl8 2018m BM6S Soft6  OPickering 620 4 $7.502¢()257r71ti||y Chateau 56.5k9 7.57L 11
40f10 GOLD Sat16Junl8 1800m BM70 Good4 O Pickering 575 3§12 Anzio 55.5kg 1.60L 1:51.98 1 1
50f12 TARE Fri8Junl8  1609m BM60 Heavy9 O Pickering 64.5 8  $31 Chalcedony 61.0kg 433L 1:41.11 6 6
10 of 14 CASI  Fri 25May18 1400m BEEF WEEK Soft5 O Pickering 540 12 $71 Malmoosa 56.0kg 4.89L 1:24.21 6 5
"-‘* Trainer David Joice Barrier 5
: DAZZLE Us AGAIN Jockey Tegan Harrison 54.0kg Prizemoney $74,155
> year old bay gelding (male) , Win Range 1600m - 2100m W&P% 19-46
- Sire Red Dazzler Dam Everybodys Talking
gﬁﬁ:gl\l} I!_MCconfaﬁ;r??\Ars S M Mcmahon, D L Weston & Mrs G F Weston Career 26:5-4-3 12 Mths 153-2-3 st Up 50-1-1 2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Colours Orange, Teal Quarters, Stripled Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 192:3-3  Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 2:2-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
3of 14 GRAF Thu5Jull®  2215m Cup Prel Soft T Harrison 540 5 $6.502C1lgifI5I;n With Dylan 60.0kg 0.85L 2 1
20f10 GOLD Sat16Junl8 1800m BM70 Good4  J Murphy 580 4 $6.50 Anzio 55.5kg 1.00L 1:51.98 33
8of 11 GOLD Sat2Junl8  1400m CL5 Good4 M Palmer 56.0 10 $311F2%x§/9Housewife 54.0kg 3.75L 7 1
30f13 GOLD Sat12Mayl8 1200m CLS Goodd MPamer 560 11  $61 Slydini 605k L10L 11085 3 13
70f8 GCST  Tue IMayl8 1000m OPN-TRL Good4 L Rolls nfa 6 Prolific Belle n/a 5.55L 58.83
- n Trainer Lesley Jeffriess Barrier 6
H USON IQU E Jockey Peter Graham 54.0kg Prizemoney $114,530
6 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 2220m W&P% 19-35
Sire Husson Dam Sun Classique
gwrelgfsr I\I;sa???:flf(rizirmiss N J Jurd, N L Johnston, Mrs M B Johnston, S P Career 31:6-3-2 12 Mths 16:4-1-1 st Up 40-0-0 2nd Up 3.0-0-0
Johnston, Mrs L M Johnst’on, L A Flood, Mrs EN FIood’& Mrs J E Mc Whirt’er Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 20:4-0-1 Soft 10:1-3-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Diamond With Red Smaller Diamonds, Red Cap Jockey 3:0-0-0 Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 4:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 GRAF  Thu5Jull®  2215m Cup Prel Soft5 P Graham 540 6 $5.502C1lgi£3|;n With Dylan 60.0kg 2.91L 10 8
20f9  TAMW Fri29Junl8  2100m BM65 Soft5 G Ryan 605 1 $5.502:C1li;[25he Mustard 56.0kg 3.86L 7 3
1of9 ARMI TueSunl8  1900m BM70 Good3 G Ryan 555 8 $2.60F Husonique 555k 0.16L 15757 9 9
1of14 DUBB Mon 28May18 1610m BM 60 HCP Good4 G Ryan 58.5 5  $17 Husonique 585kg 1.34L 1:36.35 7 5
80f12 TAMW Tue 15May18 1600m BM60 Good4 ) Worley 590 4 $31 Rockatorio 57.0kg 2.75L 1:36.83 9 11

CrownBet
Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now
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_ [EJ STRAIGHT HOME

®

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Home On the Grange Dam Cafe de Jour
Breeder Mrs | Lawson

Barrier 17
Prizemoney $28,050
W&P% 22-56

Trainer David Joice
Jockey Matthew Paget 54.0kg
Win Range 1800m

Owners C J Swadling, S J Fell, E Harrison, J R C Harrison & M Hamilton Career 92-2:1 12 Mths 10:2-3-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours Green, White Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 GRAF  Thu5Jull8  2215m Cup Prel Soft5 M Paget 540 17 $9.502C12ifI5I;n With Dylan 60.0kg 0.05L 12 10
20f10 GOLD Sat23Junl8 1800m CL3-SW Good4 J Murphy 575 7 $3.60F Luéy Le Roc 54.0kg 0.20L 1:51. 6 3
10f10 GOLD Sat9unl8  1800m CL2 Heavy8 J Murphy 56.5 4 $2.70F Straight Home 56.5kg 1.00L 1:54.64 7 6
l1of1l GOLD Sat2Junl8  1800m MDN-SW Good3  J Murphy 57.5 5 $5.50 Straight Home 57.5kg 2.00L 1:49.62 5 5
20f6  SUNS Sun13Mayl8 1400m CG&E MDN-SW  Soft5 R Palmer 570 2 $8.50 Septango 56.5kg 2.75L 1:26.97 6 5
- Trainer Tess Wilkes Barrier 12
N 10 HIS KYLI'ACHY Jockey Ron Stewart 54.0kg Prizemoney $36,382
‘X’ 5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1810m - 2414m W&P% 11-26
! b ¥ Sire Kyllachy Dam Thousandkissesdeep
gmgres’m gyf;’:;“ho Career 192-2-1 12 Mths 11:0-0-0 1stUp4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Colours White, Red Crossed Sashes, Blue Sleeves, White Armbands, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-2-0 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 GRAF  Thu 5Jull8  2215m Cup Prel Soft5 R Stewart 54.0 12$151.002§12ifI5I;n With Dylan 60.0kg 19.07 9 14
6of 7 NEWC Sat23Junl8 2330m BM60 Soft6  C O'brien 625 2§81 Latin Light 59.5kg 12.46L 2:27.71 33
70f9 COFF Thul4Junl8 2015m OPEN Soft6  J Taylor 540 1 $101 Collaboration 57.0kg 6.96L 2:10.72 33
90f12 TARE Fri8Junl8  1609m BM60 Heavy9 M Mcguren 63.0 7 $101 Chalcedony 61.0kg 9.89L 1:41.11 9 8
14 of 14 GRAF  Mon 28May18 1720m CL2 Soft5 M Mcguren 62.5 9  $41 Penny Fling 58.0kg 13.71L 1:44.32 8 9
: LATINO I.OVER Trainer Ethan Enshy Barrier 11
Fara _ Jockey Clayton Gallagher 54.0kg Prizemoney $56,485
=" 7 4yearold brown or black gelding (male) Win Range 1900m - 2200m W&P% 15-35
.2 Sire Street Cry Dam Quasera
g:;ﬁgfs' EV'Tr Enlzg;"s Career 203-2-2 12 Mths 21:3-2-2 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Red Lightning Bolt, Red And White Checked Sleeves, Yellow Cap, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-1-1 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 4:2-1-1
Red Lightning Bolts Jockey 6:3-1-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 14 GRAF  Thu 5Jull8  2215m Cup Prel Soft5  C Gallagher 540 11 $19.002C12ig;n With Dylan 60.0kg 7.92L 14 13
20f12 BALL Fri22Junl8  1600m BM70 Heaw8 CGallagher 560 3 $5.50 Balius 59.5kg 0.42L 14486 9 2
70f7 TOOW Fri15unl8  1640m CL5 Good4 E Ljung 540 3 $12 Unique Magic 55.5kg 11.70L 1:39.78 5 5
30f 7 MURW Sun3Junl8 1530m CL3 Good3  CFranklin 575 2 $711|}ggglelm Shazam 55.5kg 1.27L 5 5
50f5 GRAF Mon 30Aprl8 2370m BM68 Good4  C Franklin 575 2 $850 Art Attack 55.0kg 4.37L 2:28.59 23
e . Trainer John Everson Barrier 4
[ ' 12 WI N KLER Jockey Jason Taylor 54.0kg Prizemoney $43,765
| ‘ fi, 4yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 2020m - 2215m W&P% 23-46
A1HRY Sire Rip Van Winkle Dam Anne Carina
Breeder Llanhennock Trust 2. 2. 0-()- 1.0
Owners Mrs V J Everson & Mrs S E Logan :a ree(; (} 36302 ! 22 N:l;;lg.g 21 ;stﬂUSRI&IOIO 0 ﬁnd Up1,3611000
Colours Blue, Gold Stripes And Sleeves, Red Cap irmm B:0-0- 00072270 ot >iL-L- eavy LY-L-
Jockey 9:3-2-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f14 GRAF Thu5Jull®  2215m Cup Prel Soft5  J Taylor 540 4 $11.002C12ig;n With Dylan 60.0kg 1.49L 5 6
40f14 LISM  Mon 18Junl8 2100m BM60 Softs ) Taylor 610 10 $6.50 The Pinkerton 60skg 22821257 4 2
1of12 GRAF Sun20Mayl8 2215m BM64 Good4 ) Taylor 570 1 $8.50 Winkler 57.0kg 0.80L 2:16.16 33
20f9 LISM  Tue 24Aprl8 2100m BM55 Heavy9 J Taylor 61.5 3 $7.50 Latino Lover 61.5kg 2.00L 2:16.55 3 2
20f8 BALL  Tue 10Aprl8 1900m CL3 Soft6  J Taylor 56.5 6 $2.80F Latino Lover 54.0kg 2.86L 2:02.52 1 2

Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now
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-
- MR SPIN
m 6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Bulleton Dam Nelsonic
Breeder Mr M O'neill
Owners Mrs R A O'Neill, M J O'Neill, J P Roach
Colours Black, Hot Pink Spot, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track
12 of 14 GRAF  Thu5Jull8  2215m Cup Prel Soft5
60of9 COFF Thul14Junl8 2015m OPEN Soft6
60of12 TARE Fri8Junl8  1609m BM60 Heavy9
11 0of 12 GRAF  Sun 20May18 1610m BM65 Good4
20f14 COFF  Fri 27Aprl8  1600m BM69 Soft7
: STELLA'S CHANCE
' 5 year old bay gelding (male)
‘ k& Sire Court Command Dam Stellabella
Breeder Wattle Brae Stud
Owners Mustaknown (Mgr: A Woods) & Nautile (Mgr: T M Green)
Colours Hot Pink, Black Stars, White Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track
13 of 14 GRAF  Thu5Jull8  2215m Cup Prel Soft5
50f14 LISM  Mon 18Junl8 2100m BM60 Soft5
20f9 ARMI  Tue5Junl8 1900m BM70 Good3
11 0of 12 GRAF  Sun 20May18 2215m BM64 Good4
50f12 GRAF  Mon 30Aprl8 1410m BM55 Good4

Call 1800 321 321 or visit CrownBet to bet now

Trainer Mick O'Neill
Jockey Kanichiro Fujii 54.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Barrier 7

Prizemoney $100,090
W&P% 12-33

Career 33:4-5-2 12 Mths 13:0-3-0 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-4-1  Soft 8:1-1-1 Heavy 4:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Fujii 540 7 $31.002§12ifI5I;n With Dylan 60.0kg 8.40L 1 11
R Murray 540 7  $6 Collaboration 57.0kg 4.22L 2:10.72 9 9
R Murray 59.5 4 $17 Chalcedony 61.0kg 5.75L 1:41.11 12 12
R Murray 580 6  $7 Chloride 58.5kg 5.79L 1:37.06 22
R Murray 550 10  $17 Wild Ava 58.0kg 0.02L 1:41.57 14 14

Trainer Wayne S Lawson Barrier 18

Jockey Allan Chau 54.0kg Prizemoney $51,500

Win Range 2210m W&P% 8-40

Career 25:2-5-3 12 Miths 17:1-3-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 17:1-4-1  Soft 6:1-0-2 Heavy 1:.0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:2-0-0 Track 16:2-3-2  Trk/Dst 4:2-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Chau 540 18 $15.002§12ig;n With Dylan 60.0kg 11.94L 1 4
J Worley 58.5 11  $26 The Pinkerton 60.5kg 2.40L 2:12.57 8 8
S Bogenhuber 540 1 $9 Husonique 55.5kg 0.161 1:57.57 6 4
J Worley 56.5 5 $5.50 Winkler 57.0kg 7.75L 2:16.16 1 1
M Mcguren 610 1 $81$£‘ir5ming Quarters 60.5kg 1.85L 2 2
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